Sangameshwar College (Autonomous), Solapur.
Student Satisfaction Survey report 2022-23

The institution with greater vision to spread education in general and to instruct
in any branch of knowledge wherever and whenever feasible. The institution has provided the
suitable environment for students to develop their creativity, intellectual capabilities. The
ultimate objective is to develop all round personality. The institution provides worldclass

infrastructure that support learning environment.

Any improvement in the process depends on analysis of reliable feedback.
IQAC designed Google form to collect feedback on as questionaries given by NAAC
guidelines. The objective was to meet the vision, mission and institutional goals through
collecting reliable, exact and appropriate feedback on institutional facilities. The Google form
link was shared with students through WhatsApp group of concerned departments and
collected the responses along with suggestions of students. 1240 students had given feedback
on questionaries of SSS. The student’s response of students on SSS was shared with concerned
authorities or HODs of concerned department. The data was analysed and discussed with
concerned authorities through IQAC. Feedback system helped IQAC to rectify the errors,

technical problems and sustain quality education.

Students were invited to participate in SSS survey from all four faculty that is faculty
of Arts, Science, Commerce and Professional Courses and Management Sciences. 222 students
from Arts faculty, 231 students from Science faculty, 399 students from Commerce and 388
students from Professional Courses and Management Sciences participated. The specific

programme wise details of student’s participation is as shown in following table.

Class wise details of students participation in SSS
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Table: Class wise details of students participation in SSS

Class Number of students responded
B.A.CS Il 8
B.A. I 99
B.A. Il 80
M.A. | 1
M.A. 1l 34
B.Com. Il 227
B.Com. Il 143
M.Com | 1
M.Com. Il 17
B.Com (Marketing) Il 7
B.Com (Marketing) 11 3
M.Com Il Costing 1
B.Sc Il 109
B.Sc. Il 121
M.Sc. Organic Chemistry Il 1
B.B.A. Il 134
B.B.A. 1l 48
B.CA. I 58
B.C.A. Il 36
B.Sc. ECS Il 55
B.Sc. ECS Il 37
M.Sc. Comp. Sci. Il 12
B.Lib 5
BJMC 3
Total 1240

Faculty wise details of students
participation in SSS
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The Arts faculty include three years B.A. courses in Marathi, Hindi, Kannada, English,
Sociology, Geography, History, Political Sciences, Economics, Psychology and Civil services.
There are PG courses in  English, Hindi, Sociology, Political Sciences, Psychology and
Geography. The courses in History and Kannada are only up to second year level.

Arts faculty students participation in SSS

B.A.CS 1
4%

The science faculty include three years B.Sc. courses, which include following
departments. Department of Chemistry, Physics, Electronics, Statistics, Mathematics, Botany,
Zoology, Psychology and Geography. The is M.Sc. in Organic Chemistry programme which
has been recently started. There are no final year courses in Psychology and Geography in
science faculty.

Science faculty students participation in SSS

M.Sc. Organic
Chemistry Il
1%

B.Scll

B.Sc. Ill 47%

52%

EB.Scll mB.Sc.lll ® M.Sc. Organic Chemistry Il
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The Commerce faculty includes in Accounting, Marketing and Post Graduation in

Costing.

Commerce faculty students participation in SSS

B.Com (Marketing) IIB.Com (Marketing) IIU/I Com Il Costing
2% M.com. Il 1%\ / 0%

M.Com | _4%

0%

The Professional and Management Science courses include BBA, BCA B.Sc. ECS, and
M.Sc. in computer science, B.Lib and BJMC. The following graphical representation shows

class wise response of students for feedback on curriculum.

Professional and Management Science courses students

participation in SSS
M.Sc. Comp. Sci. Il

B.Lib BJMC
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Questionary wise feedback analysis

As discussed earlier, SSS responses from students were collected for the

improvement of institutional facilities and to improve the teaching learning process. The

questionary concerned to curriculum are given in Annexure | and the questionary concerned

to teachers are given in Annexure Il. The questionary wise analysis is discussed here.
Feedback Analysis on curriculum.

Response of Students for Q1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Table: Response of students for syllabus was covered in the class

Parameters Arts Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Below 30% 3 1 3 1 8 0.65
30 to 54% 6 4 15 6 31 2.50
55 t0 69% 31 19 74 32 156 12.58
70 to 84% 61 85 164 115 425 34.27
85 to 100% 121 122 143 234 620 50.00
Syllabus was covered in the class
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% || | | e
Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

m0-Below30% m1-30to 54% 2-551t069% 3-70to 84% m4-385to 100%

Less than 1% of students responded to below 30%, 34.27% students mention
that syllabus was covered 84%, 12.58% of students mention that 69% of syllabus was
covered while while 50% of student said that syllabus was covered in the class upto 100%.
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Response of Students for Q2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Table: Response of students for teachers prepare for the classes.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses

Won'’t teach at all 3 0 4 5 12 1

Indifferently 4 3 7 8 22 2

Poorly 12 7 47 24 90 7

Satisfactorily 128 124 237 209 698 56

Thoroughly 75 97 104 142 418 34

Teachers prepare for the classes
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Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

B O0-Won'tteachatall ®1-Indifferently 2 —Poorly 3 —Satisfactorily =~ ®4 —Thoroughly

For the question of teachers prepare for the classes, less than 1% of students
have opinion that teachers won’t teach at all while 56% percentage of students are
satisfactory over the teachers preparation for the class. While 34 % students have the opinion
that teachers prepare thoroughly for the class.
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Response of Students for Q3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Table: Response of students for teachers able to communicate.

Professional

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Total Percentage
courses

Very poor 3 1 12 4 20 2
communication

Generally ineffective 6 6 20 16 48 4

Just satisfactorily 31 16 56 42 145 12
Sometimes effective 46 40 114 109 309 25
Always effective 136 168 197 217 718 58

Teachers able to communicate

100%
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80%
70%
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40%
30%
20%

0%

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses
W 0- Very poor communication B 1- Generally ineffective M 2 —Just satisfactorily
3 — Sometimes effective B 4 — Always effective

For the question of teachers able to communicate, 2% students have opinion that teachers
have very poor communication. 58% students have opinion that communication with
teachers is always effective. 25% students think that communication is sometimes
effective. From the graph it appears that science faculty communication with teachers is

more effective than other faculty.
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Response of Students for Q4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

Table: Response of students for the teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Poor 0 0 4 3 7 1
Fair 3 2 26 6 37 3
Good 43 19 110 103 275 22
Very good 74 78 150 124 426 34
Excellent 102 132 109 152 495 40

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Teachers approach to teaching can be descried as

Arts

H 0- Poor

W 1 - Fair

Science

m 2 - Good

Commerce

Professional courses

3-Verygood M 4-Excellent

Response of students for the teachers approach to teaching can best be

described as poor to excellent. Less than 1% of students opinion that teachers approach is poor

for teaching. More than 40% students opinion that teachers approach is excellent for teaching

while 34% of students mentions that teachers approach is very good at teaching. Teachers

approach to teaching can best be described as excellent in Science and Arts faculty.

Signatur

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO
29.04.2024

Verified

M BUWA
1215




Response of Students for Q 5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Table: Response of students for fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses

Unfair 5 4 10 10 29 2

Usually unfair 8 7 12 15 42 3

Sometimes unfair 20 11 56 46 133 11

Usually fair 56 67 157 142 422 34

Always fair 133 142 164 175 614 50

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

100%
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10%
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B 0-Unfair  ®1-Usuallyunfair  ®2—Sometimes unfair 3 —Usually fair ~ m4 - Always fair

Out of total responses of student regarding fairness of the internal evaluation process
by the teachers, 2% of responses shows that it was unfair and 3% responses shows that it was
usually fair, while 34% of student responses shows that it was usually fair and 50% of students

feel that it was always fair.

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
29.04.2024 1215




Response of Students for Q6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

Table: Response of students for performance in assignments discussed with students.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total | Percentage
courses

Never 6 2 26 12 46 4
Rarely 6 3 22 17 48 4
Occasionally 16 | 19 54 47 136 11
/Sometimes

Usually 59 65 117 117 358 29
Every time 135 142 180 195 652 53

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

W 0— Never

Performance in assignments discussed with students

Arts Science

H 1—Rarely

B 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

Commerce

3 — Usually

Professional courses

W 4 — Every time

Response of students for performance in assignments discussed with students, more

than 53% students responded that teacher discuss with students for their performance in

assignments very effectively every time and 29% students mentioned that, teachers usually

discuss on assignment with students. Only less than 4% students mentioned that, teachers never

discuss on performance of students on home assignments.
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Response of Students for Q7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,

student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Table: Response of students for the institute takes active interest in promoting internship,

student exchange, field visit opportunities for students

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses

Never 13 7 14 27 61 5

Rarely 13 13 26 33 85 7

Sometimes 51 35 89 81 256 21

Often 30 48 76 68 222 18

Regularly 115 128 194 179 616 50

The institute takes active intrest in promoting intership, student

exchange, field visit opportunities for students

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

100%
90%
80%
70%
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50%
40%
30%
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10%

0%

B O0-Never M1-Rarely M2-Sometimes 3 -0ften M4 —Regularly

Response of students for the institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students, 50% of students mentioned that the
institution regularly promotes activities like internship, field visits. While 21% of students
observed that, only such activities are promoted for some time and 5% students mentions that
the institution never takes active interest in promoting such activities.
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Response of Students for Q8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution

facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Table: Response of students for the teaching and mentoring process in institution facilitates in

cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses

Not at all 3 5 15 15 38 3

Marginally 6 7 16 17 46 4

Moderately 26 22 55 56 159 13

Very well 113 118 209 191 631 51

Significantly 74 79 104 109 366 30

The teaching and mentoring process in institution facilitates in

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

cognitive, social and emotional growth

0% E—

B 0- Not at all
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Science

B 1 - Marginally

2 — Moderately

.
|
Commerce

3 —Very well

Professional courses

B 4 — Significantly

Response of students for the teaching and mentoring process in institution facilitates in

cognitive, social and emotional growth, 51% of students mentioned that teaching and

mentoring process in institution is very welly facilitate for the cognitive, social and emotional

growth. While 30% of students mentioned that it is at significant level and only 3% students

mentioned that teaching and mentoring process not at all facilitates cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
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Response of Students for Q9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and

grow.

Table: Response of students for the institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and

grow.
Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total | Percentage
courses
Strongly disagree 4 2 8 6 20 2
Disagree 4 3 13 21 41 3
Neutral 29 26 55 59 169 14
Agree 100 89 207 167 563 45
Strongly agree 85 111 116 135 447 36

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

20%

0%

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

100%
90%
80%
70%

60%

50%
40%
30%

B 0-Strongly disagree W 1—Disagree M 2 — Neutral 3 —Agree W4 -Strongly agree

Response of students for the institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and
grow, 45% of students agreed that the institute provides multiple opportunities to learn and

grow while 36 % students are strongly agree with it, and 2% students strongly disagree with it.
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Response of Students for Q10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,

course outcomes and programme outcomes.

Table: Response of students for teachers inform about expected competencies, course

outcomes and programme outcomes.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total | Percentage
courses

Never 2 0 8 6 16 1

Rarely 9 4 25 19 57 5

Occasionally/Sometimes 20 16 56 45 137 11

Usually 59 55 131 134 379 31

Every time 132 156 179 184 651 53

Teachers inform about expected competencies, course outcomes
and programm outcomes

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

B 0-Never M1-—Rarely ™ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes 3—Usually ®4-Everytime

Response of students for teachers inform about expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes, 53% of students mentioned that every time teachers
inform the expected competence, course outcome and program outcomes while 31% of
students mentioned that teachers usually do it. While 1% of students mentioned teachers never
do it.
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Response of Students for Q11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task

to you.

Table: Response of students for mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses

I don’t have a mentor 7 4 16 11 38 3

Rarely 11 6 16 24 57 5

Occasionally/Sometimes | 16 19 66 41 142 11

Usually 66 73 158 133 430 35

Every time 122 129 143 179 573 46

Mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses
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Response of students for mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task, 46%
of students mentioned that, every time mentors take necessary follow-ups with assigned task
while 35% students mentioned teachers usually do it and 3% students mentioned that they

didn’t have any mentor.
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Response of Students for Q12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and

applications.

Table: Response of students for the teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and

applications.
Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Never 2 0 5 5 12 1
Rarely 8 1 12 13 34 3
Occasionally 17 | w1 54 27 109 9
/Sometimes
Usually 53 47 138 125 363 29
Every time 142 172 190 218 722 58

The teachers illustrate the concept through example and
applications
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W 4 — Every time

Response of students for the teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications,

58% of students mentioned that, every time teachers illustrates the concepts through examples

and applications. 29% students said that teachers usually do it and 1% students mentioned that

teachers never illustrates the concept through examples and applications.
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Response of Students for Q13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

providing right level of challenges.

Table: Response of students for the teachers identify strengths and encourage with providing

right level of challenges.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses

Unable to 2 3 15 17 37 3

Slightly 9 6 29 21 65 5

Partially 20 19 53 51 143 12

Reasonably 66 51 138 122 377 30

Fully 125 152 164 177 618 50

100%
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80%
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40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Response of students for the teachers identify strengths and

encourage with providing right level of challenges

Arts

B 0- Unable to

1 - Slightly

Science

H 2 — Partially

Commerce

3 — Reasonably

Professional courses

B4 - Fully

Response of students for the teachers identify strengths and encourage with providing

right level of challenges, 50 % of students are fully satisfied with their teachers who identified

their strength and encourage by providing right level of challenges. 30% of students mentioned

that teachers do it reasonably and 3% of students mentioned that teachers are unable to identify

strength of their students.
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Response of Students for Q14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to

overcome them.

Table: Response of students for teachers are able to identify weaknesses and help to overcome

them.
Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Never 4 4 29 19 56 5
Rarely 8 5 39 25 77 6
Occasionally 17 | 16 48 57 138 11
/Sometimes
Usually 53 70 133 123 379 31
Every time 140 136 150 164 590 48

Response of students for teachers are able to identify weaknesses

and help to overcome them

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses
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Response of students for teachers are able to identify weaknesses and help to overcome
them, 48% of students are agreed that, teachers every time identify their weaknesses and help
them to overcome. While 31% students mentioned teachers usually do it and 5% of students

mentioned that teacher never do it.
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Response of Students for Q15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the

monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Table: Response of students for the institution makes effort to engage students in the

monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses

Strongly disagree 2 1 10 8 21 2

Disagree 6 3 13 13 35 3

Neutral 23 26 77 44 170 14

Agree 94 91 175 183 543 44

Strongly agree 97 110 124 140 471 38

The institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvment of the
teaching learning process
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0% [ ] | — e
Arts Science Commerce Professional courses
B0 - Strongly disagree B 1 — Disagree 2 — Neutral 3—Agree W4 -Strongly agree

Response of students for the institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process, 44%
students agree that the institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process , while 38% students

strongly agreed and 2% students strongly disagree with it.
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Response of Students for Q16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as

experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing

learning experiences.

Table: Response of students for the institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as

experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing

learning experiences.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Not at all 1 0 9 7 17 1
Very little 9 10 29 24 72 6
Some what 28 14 60 44 146 12
Moderate 64 80 176 152 472 38
To a great extent 120 127 125 161 533 43

The institution/teachers use student centric method, such as
experimental learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

100%
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Arts Science Commerce Professional courses
HO-Notatall m1-Verylittle 2 —Some what 3—Moderate ®4—To a great extent

Response of students for the institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences, 43% of students agree that the institute/ teachers use student centric
methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences at the great extent, while 38% students

mentioned that it is done moderately and 1% students mentioned that such student centric
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Response of Students for Q17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular

activities.

Table: Response of students for teachers encourage to participate in extracurricular activities.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Strongly disagree 4 2 7 7 20 2
Disagree 4 3 17 13 37 3
Neutral 16 16 51 45 128 10
Agree 108 87 182 142 519 42
Strongly agree 90 123 142 181 536 43

Teachers encourage to participate in extracurricular activities
100%
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80%
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50%

40%
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20%

0% I I
Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

B0 - Strongly disagree W1 - Disagree M2 — Neutral 3—Agree W4 -Strongly agree

Response of students for teachers encourage to participate in extracurricular activities.
43% strongly agree that teachers encourage students to participate in extracurricular activities.

42% students agree over it while only 2% students are completely disagree over it.
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Response of Students for Q18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,

life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Table: Response of students for efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft

skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Not at all 2 1 9 14 26 2
Very little 11 15 29 21 76 6
Some what 25 19 50 34 128 10
Moderate 73 77 161 149 460 37
To a great extent 111 119 150 170 550 44

Efforts are made by the institue/teachers to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and employability skills to make ready for the world of

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

HO0- Notatall

I
Arts

work

Science

m1-Very little

2 —Some what

Commerce

3 — Moderate

Professional courses
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Response of students for efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft

skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.  44% of

students mention that institute and teachers take an effort to greater extent to inculcate soft

skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work, while 37%

students mention moderate effort is taken and 2% students mentioned that such effort is not at

all taken.
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Response of Students for Q19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD

projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

Table: Response of students for what percentage of teachers use ICT tools such

projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

as LCD

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses

Below 29% 24 8 40 10 82 7

30 - 49% 26 18 52 16 112 9

50 — 69% 31 46 83 68 228 18

70 — 89% 78 75 141 137 431 35

Above 90% 63 84 83 157 387 31
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projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching
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Response of students for what percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD

projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 31% of students mentioned that more than 90% of

teachers make use of ICT tools, while 35% of students mentioned that 70-89% percentage of

teachers make use of ICT and less than 7% of students mentioned that less than 29% of teachers

make use of ICT.
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Response of Students for Q20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute

is very good.

Table: Response of students for the overall quality of teaching-learning process in institute is

very good.
Parameter Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses

Strongly disagree 0 1 5 7 13 1
Disagree 5 1 14 19 39 3
Neutral 36 11 68 42 157 13

Agree 86 93 195 162 536 43

Strongly agree 95 125 117 158 495 40

The overall qualitity of teaching-learning process in your institute
is very good
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Response of students for the overall quality of teaching-learning process in institute is

very good. 40% students strongly agree that teaching-learning process in institute is very good,

43% agree over it and 1% students strongly disagree over it.
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Response of Students for Q21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall

teaching — learning experience in your institution.

Table: Response of Arts faculty students for observation / suggestions to improve the overall

teaching — learning experience in the institution.

Sr. Name of the student Class Observation / suggestions

No.

1 Adhatrao Bhakti Adhatrao B.A. lll | Discipline

2 Agrawal Khushi Nilesh B.A. I Good

3 Aherwadi Siddharam B.A. CS | Deep teaching, communication,teaching

Suryakant 11!

4 Anachi vivek amasiddha B.A.Ill | No

5 Arif Shaikh B.A. I Good

6 Arwat sidharam dhareppa B.A. 1l Strongly good teach

7 Asade vivek bhimrao B.A.Ill | No

8 Aurange Srushti Suresh M.A. Il | 1. Use of Al in Education
2. Education more should be Application
based rather than only theoretical knowledge
3. New and Updated instruments should be
installed. ( Not out dated instruments)

9 Ballari Harish Shrinivas B.A. Il | We need a digital classroom

10 Banasode Santosh suryakant | B.A. Ill | Strongly good teach

11 Bansode Devidad prakash B.A. Il | Clean drinking water should faciliate it must

12 Bansode Pooja Bansode B.A. 1l No

13 Bardol archana dayananda B.A. 1l Good

14 Bere snehal shivaji B.A. Il | Nothing else

15 Bhadkumbe Abhishek Vijay | B.A. 11 All is well

16 Bhagyashri Balbhim Pawar | M.A. Il | Teachers are extremely good

17 Bharale janabai nagnath B.A. I Good

18 Bharale kartik mallinath B.A. Il No

19 Bhimde basavraj malasiddh | B.A. Il | No thanks

20 Bhojane Suyash Sanjay B.A. I Current teachers good

21 BIRADAR B.A. Il No suggestions

22 Birajdar arpita vitthal B.A. I No

23 Birajdar kaveri pandit B.A. Il | Very exllventt

24 Birajdar Prashant B.A. Il | No

Siddharam

25 Bobade Gourishankr Pradip | B.A. lIl | Nothing else

26 Buwa Riddhi Mahendra M.A. Il | Good

27 | Chabukswar Rahul Shiva B.A. Il | fefea s staveshar e
fefotea Reor aor=r Tt wer seet st arfedt
feremeatar =ma St fermeff = & Savdier
RIS I 9 R & & ot Rt .

28 Charate Gayatri Hanmant M.A. Il Nothing _ »

29 | Chaturbhuj Rutuja Dashrath | B.A. 1l | Yes Sigrature Not Verifig
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30 Chavan Anjali B.A. 1l 1. Very best
Rajendrakumar 2. Excellent
3. Best inspiration
31 Chavan Madhuri Ramsing M.A. I No
32 Chinchol Chetan Mahadeo | B.A. Il | Use digital classroom
33 chinchol vidyanand mohan | B.A. Il | To use lcd projects in clasroom
34 Dabholkar Vaishali M.A. 1l Good
Sadashiv
35 Dandgule Nandini Ram B.A. Il | In my opinion instead of only theoretical
knowledge , practical knowledge should
increase. It will help students to understand
the topic thoroughly. And the use of
multimedia should increase. Teachers
should arrange more and more activities
related to subject and try to make the subject
interesting and not only bookish.
36 DASA RONAK B.A. Il | Communities
PANDURANG Understand
Support
37 Dasade Rutuja Shivaji B.A. 1l Nothing
38 Deshmukh prachi uttam B.A.II 1)they should provide more teachers 2) They
should provide notes 3) They should provide
more extra particular activities
39 Dhabbe sumit basavraj B.A. 1l Sangmeshwar college
40 Dhanashetti Vishal B.A. Il | Good
Somaning
41 Dhawan Disha Shashikant B.A. lll | Communication
Understanding
Supportive
42 Dhonasale tanvi raju B.A. Il | Good
43 Diwanji Mrunmayi Mukund | B.A. 1l Very good teaching
44 DUBE ADITYA YUVRAJ | B.A.lll | Very good teaching all teachers
45 Eshwarkatti Jyoti Dhanappa | M.A. Il No
46 Gadade Rohan shubhash B.A. I No
47 Gadekar Nagini B.A. Il | No
Amogsiddha
48 Gaikwad Abhishek B.A. Il | Excellent
Tatwanand
49 GAIKWAD B.A. Il | Digital board and digital class room
MAHESHKUMAR
SAYBANNA
50 Gaikwad pornima nagnath B.A. Ill | Better learning
51 Gaikwad Shruti AMAR B.A. Il | Use better graphics
Try to reach every students and rich for the
doubts
Make teaching a two way interaction.
52 Gaikwad Sudarshan Satish | B.A. Il We need to digital class room

Drinking clean water
Clean the toilet
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53 Gaikwad sumit chokha B.A. 1l Very good
54 Gaikwad Tanishq B.A. 1l Good
chandrashekhar
55 Gangade Yuvraj Gangadhar | B.A. Il Use better graphics and visual media to
engage students well
56 Ganyar Surekha Mallikarjun | B.A. Il | Excellent
57 GARAMPALLI B.A.II Digital board and digital class
RENUKACHARY
GANGADHARA
58 Garampalli Shreya Anand M.A. Il No
59 GHULE RUTUJA MANQOJ | BAAII Conduct group discussions and experiments
on the same topic
60 GORVAR BHAGYASRI B.A 1l | Very Good A
PARMESHWAR
61 Gubyad Akash Shrishail B.A. I We need digital classroom
62 Hake Prakash Bansiddha B.A. Il | We need digital classroom
Provide clean drinking water
63 Hakke. Tippanna. B.A. Il | Exalted
Mahadev
64 Halkude Suraj Sanjay B.A. 1l Good
65 Halnure Shital B.A. 1l Teachers should use the digital way to teach
Amoghsiddha like PPTs.
They should also talk about the previous
year question paper so that's why students
will get knowledge of solving papers.
The teaching of art faculty is still going on
in traditional way so | think it should be
modified if possible.
66 Hanchanal Ambika Ashok B.A. I NO
67 Honmane YASHRAJ | B.A.lll | Mast
Murlidhar
68 Hucche Rushikesh Rupesh | B.A. 11 Very excellent
69 | Ingale Jyoti Sangappa M.A. Il | Fereses sticrmer =i s fRrherera
70 Ingale Trupti Vishnu B.A. Il | Understanding, helping, supportive
71 Jadhav tulshidas sidhdling | B.A. I Digital board and class room
72 JADHAV ATUL UMAIJI B.A. Il | Digital black board, Improve In practical
theory,
73 Jadhav Prajakta Anand B.A. Il | Understanding
Communication
Learning
74 Jadhav pratiksha manoj M.A. 1l Set chi tyari karun ghyavi
75 Jadhav vikas habu B.A. Il | Tes
76 Jadhav vinayak shrikant B.A. Il Digital doard and digital class room
77 | Jadhav vinit vijay M.A. Il | T 5T T Fo] T <o Tl T ETaa Tt oo At

T TH: AT SR el T G 3o 316 T ST

i)mwmwmmﬁrwmm
Torvmrren et X fermmeff war Ssae vfosT ST, .
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78 Jagtap sujal Amol B.A. I No
79 Jamadar Ravikiran Anand B.A. I Good mam
80 Jamakhandi Akash B.A. Il | We want clean class room
channappa
81 Jamdar Muktai Kishor M.A. Il | Visits to another psychological hospital
82 Janrao Aniket Rajendra B.A. 1l Try to show LCD display in class
83 Jogalekar  Rushikesh M.A. Il | Good learning experience and well teaching
Vidyadhar
84 Kale prerna maruti B.A. 1l V good
85 Kamati Nimisha Dattatray B.A. Ill_ | No
86 Kamble parshuram arjun M.A. Il | 1.Observation, 2.take suggestion and
3.experience, there is most impotanat in our
life
87 Kamble Pratiksha Maruti B.A. 1l regular classes,
88 Kamble pratisksha vithal B.A. 1l Yes
89 Kanse yashraj prashant B.A. I Good
90 Karpe Jayraj baburao B.A. lll | Teacher's must be taken test before exams
91 KASHID SAMARTH B.A. Il | Teaching Good
RAJENDRA
92 Katare Ritesh Hemant B.A. 1l Teaching is good
93 Kate vaishnavi laxmikant B.A. 1ll | Allis good
94 Khan ahmad raza mahboob | M.A. | Online notes(pdf)
ali Projector
College Timing
95 Khan shabira vajid ali M.A. I Listen carefully
96 Khandalkar balbhim B.A.CS
balkrishna i Communication, current affairs, teaching.
97 Khandare krushnat B.A. 1l Good
kailas
98 Kokate-patil Rutuja M.A. 1l
hanumantrao
99 Koli Pooja Yallappa B.A. CS | Give curriculum activitie etc.
i
100 | Koli Prajwal Prakash B.A. I So good
101 | Koli Shivanand Subhash B.A. I No
102 | Kshirsagar akash dilip B.A. lll | Teaching is very well @
103 | Kshirsagar suvarna Arun M.A. 1l | All teachers teaching excellent and
institution is number 1
104 | Kulkarni Suhas Shrikant M.A. Il | Very good teachers and teaching activities
105 | Kumbhare sumit sanjay B.A. CS | Teachers have to improve the
Il communication between students & them .
Teachers should understand the situation of
students .
Teachers are not understanding the problems
of students.
106 | Kumble Vishal sidram B.A. I Good )
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107 | Kumthekar Namrata M.A. I Excellent tiching
Amogsiddha
108 | Laturkar Rohan Dilip B.A. 1l Good
109 | LAXMAN B.A.II Marathi
DNYANESWAR
PRANDKAR
110 | Lingadalli Rahul Nagappa B.A. I Teaching is good
111 | Lingraj Dhanlaxmi Arun M.A. Il No
112 | Lokhande Aditya Ravikant | B.A. 1l Good
113 | Lokhande Aditya uttam B.A. 1l Very good tiching
114 | MADYANKAR VISHAL B.A.II Is very good
DATTU
115 | Mali swapnil siddharam B.A. Ill | No
116 | Manure Yasmeen Javid B.A. 1l Good
117 | MATH SANMUKESH B.A. 1l Digital board and digital class room
KALAYYA
118 | MERGU RAKSHANDA M.A. 1l | Excellent
VIVEKANAND
119 | Mhetra Anusha Umesh B.A.Ill | No
120 | Mhetre Meenakshi Shankar | M.A. Il | Teaching methods are good ,no more
expecting.
121 | Mingule Rahul Dashrath B.A. 1l | No
122 | Misal Shrutika Sanjay B.A. 1l Good
123 | MUJAWAR ARSHADALI | B.A. 1l Install smeart bord.
SHABBIRAHAMAD
124 | Mundhe varsha vithal M.A. 1l | Yes
125 | Nadaf afroz md hanif B.A. Il | Communication
Understanding
126 | Nadaf Mahek Igbal B.A. 1l Must help with notes and teach syllabus
material only
127 | Nadaf tausif mubarak B.A. Il Digital bored
128 | Nagalagon Sumit Sidram B.A. 1l Kindly give more project and real time
problem to solve
Courses can be more research oriented
New technology monthly updates can be
given
129 | Nagtilak Nirmiti Vishwas B.A. Il | Use better graphics
Try to reach every students and rich for the
doubts
Make teaching a two way interaction
130 | NAIK KETAN B.A. Il | Sangameshwar Education Society is the
highest educational institution that follows
best quality education system
131 | Namde Nikita Ashok B.A. Il No
132 | Nanaware pranali Avinash B.A. Il No
133 | Nandure santosh raju B.A. Il | Very educational
134 | Neel vaishnavi kalyanrao B.A. Il No
135 | Nhavi Manjunath Suresh B.A. 1l 1) ICT tools or digital devices should use in

)
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2) Digital training should provide to team of
teachers.

3) There is lack of fund for Digital devices
or other electronic apparatus for the
classroom... Please consider it.

136 | NIKAMBE PRIYANKA B.A.II No
GENSIDDHA
137 | Nimbalkar Nandini Namdev | B.A. Il Very good teaching
138 | Onkar mallikarjun malage B.A. I Teaching is good
139 | Palli Kapil Shivanand B.A. 1l Very good
140 | Pandey Nikita Padmasundar | B.A. Ill | Communication
Obijections
Understanding
141 | Paradhe Nikita Vijay M.A. Il | Very good
142 | Patel Md.Kamran B.A. 1l Availability of ICT tools such as LCD
Md.Ayyub projector.
143 | Pathan M Usman B.A. 1l Good
Zameerkhan
144 | Patil Mankojiraje Martand | B.A. Ill | Excellent
145 | Patil Amogsidha prabhuling | B.A. 1l Our need digital
Compute skill,
146 | Patil Harshwardhan M.A. Il | Teachers are good in effective teaching...
Rajashekhar
147 | Patil sakshi vinayak B.A. CS | 1) teacher should also discuss about the civil
11 service exams related questions.
148 | Patil sanket kallappa B.A. I Good
149 | Patil shivraj mahadeo B.A. 1l No
150 | Patole samarth suresh B.A. I Heavy complaint sir
151 | Pavale Rakshita Iranna B.A. 1l Good
152 | Pawar Aditya Maruti B.A. Il | Neutral
153 | Peddi Aniket sidram B.A. 1l No
154 | PIMPALE JYOTI B.A. Il | Nahi
KISANRAO
155 | pournima Shrimant B.A. Ill | No
Arankeri
156 | Pujari Karuna kashinath B.A. Il Good
157 | Pujari Satish Mallappa B.A. 1l | Very nice 3
158 | Qureshi Ahtesham B.A. lll | We need to digital Classroom
Jalaluddin
159 | Ragte Vaishnavi Shivanand | B.A. 1l Teachers teaching are well.
160 | Rajegaonkar Sweety B.A. Il | 1. Students should know how to
Naganath communicate in English and teachers should
speak in English to students.
2. More focus should be on soft skills and
in-demand skills not on scoring more marks
in exams.
3. There should be more co-curriculum
activities. . .
161 | Rajurwar sarthak sunil B.A.Ill | Good Signature N Y
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162 | Rathod Rohini Teju M.A. Il Use multimedia and projectors ....
163 | Rathod Vikram Ramesh B.A. Il | No sajation
164 | Reure Ajitkumar Siddharam | B.A. Il Yes more than
165 | Sabale anand balasaheb M.A. 1l NA
166 | Sahani Gautam Ramesh B.A. Il | Good
167 | Sakhare Priyanka B.A. 1l No
Shivsharan
168 | Salgar Gautam Mahadev B.A. Il | Try to show LCD Display in calss
169 | Salgare rohit laxman B.A. Il No
170 | Sathe Seema Shridhar B.A. llIl | Digital classroom
171 | Shaikh shahid shafig B.A. 1l Studying slowly clear doubt or student
172 | Shaikh aayesha zakir husen | M.A. Il | All is best
173 | Shaikh asif Hanif B.A. I Good
174 | Shaikh Ayeshakhatoon B.A. Il Assign English medium teacher.
Riyadahmed
175 | Shaikh Misba M Sharif M.A. 1l No
176 | Shaikh muskan gous B.A. 1l Good
177 | Shaikh Riyaj Mahibub B.A. Il | Agree
178 | Shaikh sameer B.A. Il Yes
MAULASAHEB
179 | Shaikh Saniya Ibrahim B.A. 1l They should provide notes thoroughly if it's
autonomous college.
They should provide more teachers
They should provide more extracurricular
activities
180 | Shete sanket gangadhar B.A. 1l Very good teaching
181 | Shinde mohinesh Mohan B.A. 1l Good
182 | Shinge Rani Bhimarav B.A. lll | No
183 | SHITALE HONAJI B.A. Il | Better learning
BABASAHEB
184 | Siddhgavali Babu Vasant M.A. [l | 3Trrashar et
185 | Sirsat raviraj kalidas B.A. 1l No
186 | Sonavane pratik rahul B.A. Il | We need digital classroom.
We need clean and neat classroom.
We need good benches for study.
187 | Sonawale Dhammarakshika | B.A. Il Good
Rajkumar
188 | Sonawane Dipak Vijay M.A. I No problem
189 | SONTAKKE VAIBHAVI | M.A.II 2) M.A.2 Year @A 2iEq R:30 O 4 1R @1 9@
SOPAN ST
R) Srgwell fRrereh sraea. fRrers active s,
3) foregeni=r steamae wurel) stEma
190 | Sukale Mansi Balasaheb B.A. 1l | No
191 | Sukale mayuri balasaheb B.A. 1l | No
192 | Sumit kamalapure B.A. Il Very good teaching
193 | Survase divya nandkumar B.A. 1l planning
194 | Surwase Pratap B.A. Il | Very good

shivashankar
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195 | Suryawanshi Aakash B.A. 1l Good
Laxman
196 | Swami Ganesh Santosh B.A. Il | Clean class room
197 | Swami Rajesh Irayya B.A. I Good
198 | Takalikar Dhanraj B.A. Il | No
Mallikarjun
199 | Talawar rekha B.A. Il | improve
shivashankar
200 | TAMBAKE SAMARTH B.A. Il | Good
SIDDHARAM
201 | Tambe Pruthviraj Bharat B.A. Il | Could do more effective teaching
202 | Tamboli Tanveer Akbar B.A. CS | Teachers have to improve the
i communication between students & them .
Teachers should understand the situation of
students .
Teachers are not understanding the problems
of students.
203 | Tarekari Asad Idris B.A. 1l Please provide ICT tools such as projector to
teachers
204 | Thorat Krushna Shivaji B.A. 1l No
205 | Thorat Narayan Shivaji B.A . lll | Yes
206 | TODAKARI ONKAR B.A. lll | Gooooood
UMEAH
207 | Torangi tanvi nagnath B.A.CS | =fmt 3.
i
208 | Uddal Nikita Shrinivas B.A. Ill | Good Teaching
209 | Vadje sandesh anil B.A. 1l No
210 | Varellur prema kumarswmi | B.A. Il Yes
211 | Vaykule shivaji Bira B.A. Il | Ok
212 | Vharti apurva Siddheshwar | B.A. 1l No
213 | Vijapure hirakant Rajkumar | B.A. Il Yes
214 | Wadje vaibhav rajendra B.A. 1l Studying slowly clear dout all student
215 | Wadverao Smruti Mohan B.A. lll | Teaching is good of teachers
216 | Waghmare aniket B.A. I Kindly give more project and real time
dhondiram problem to solve
Courses can be more research oriented
New technology monthly updates can be
given.
217 | WAGHMARE DINESH B.A. Ill | No
GURUNATH
218 | Waghmare Raksha Rajan M.A. 1l Learn new skills
219 | Waykule Ganesh Apparao | M.A. Il | All is good
220 | Yaldandi Rohit yaldandi B.A. Il No suggestions
221 | Yalgunde Ayush Sudhir B.A. CS | 1)teacher should also discuss mpsc syllabus
Il in detail
222 | Zample Raju Shekappa B.A. Il | 1.We need a Smart digital board, projector
for learning .

2. We need civilization and knowledge of
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the outside world .
3.We need health knowledge .

Table: Response of Science faculty students for observation / suggestions to improve the

overall teaching — learning experience in the institution.

Sr. Name of the student Class Observation / suggestions
No.
1 Agsapure Yasmin Murtuj B.Sc Il Nothing
2 Akash K B.Sc. Ill | Good
3 Anache pratiksha Nimbanna | B.Sc 1l No
4 Anjali Kumari B.Sc I Nothing
5 Anuse Mohini Vilasrao B.Sc. Ill | None
6 Apshinge Vaibhavi Pramod | B.Sc Il 1. Few specific teachers need to be more
polite while communicating with students
because respect is two ways and avoid
bursting out at students for no reason.
2. Specific teachers are very passionate
about teaching and makes learning a
pleasure. We would love if they continue the
same pleasant attitude.
3. The whole journey of college would be
fun and beautiful if college maintain balance
of not only studies but also extra co-
curriculum activities.
7 Arawat jakanna siddharam | B.Sc Il No
8 Athawale Aman Rahul B.Sc. Il | Everything is good
9 Atnure Siddhant Shivraj B.Sc. Il | Ne suggestions needed for electronics
department.
10 Badadale Nikhil Nagesh B.Sc Il No
11 Badure Nikita Chandrakant | B.Sc Il No suggestions
12 BAGAL SHASHANK B.Sc. Il
SATISH
13 Bagale Prathamesh Prakash | B.Sc Il Improve chemistry lab instruments
availability.
14 Bagewadi Aishwarya B.Sc Il 1.Lecture time to time regularly
ireshappa 2.Notes sharing
15 BAJANTRI AMBIKA B.Sc. Il | Nothing
RAJKUMAR
16 Bakre Akanksha Sandeep B.Sc. Il | Please include apptitude and reasoning in
your skill courses.
17 Bansode Aarti Appasha B.Sc. Il | None
18 Bansode sanika sanjay B.Sc Il Nothing for suggestions
19 Bansode Srushti Milind B.Sc Il We must be taken to study tours and field

visit for more experiences and better
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20 Bansode Suresh Maruti B.Sc. Il | No
21 Baradol Roopa Dhanappa B.Sc. Il | Improving modern life skills
Focusing on employable skills and
knowledge
Increasing extracurricular activities
22 Bargude Manjunath B.Sc. Il | Overall the performance is best
Shamrao
23 BEDGE ASHWINI B.Sc. Il | 1) Use better graphics and visual media to
SUDARSHAN engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach
every student and ask for their doubts. ... 3)
Make teaching a two way interaction.
24 Bedre nuseba fayaz B.Sc. Il | No any Suggestions All are Best
25 BHAGANAVAR JAY B.Sc. Il | 1The example are very less solved.
SHRISHAIL 2 The not use in tool are learn.
26 Bhaskar Nagesh Prabhakar | B.Sc Il No
27 Bhatlawande Rajnandini B.Sc Il No
Deepak
28 Bhave Vivek Chandrakant B.Sc Il They Just look to cover syllabus that's the
problem
1.Teach Physics with proper math this non
mathematical approach will only help to
pass the semester exams not entrance exams
2.Just Don't stick to syllabus. Elaborate
more about that topic through visualization.
3.Teachers should encourage the students
to think out of the box means to understand
the topic to certain depth(atleast in the
subject in which they are going to pursue
their major in T.Y
29 Bhosale Vaishnavi Kishor B.Sc. 11l | No suggestions
30 Bhutte shweta hamant B.Sc Il No
31 Birajdar Ankita Rajshekhar | B.Sc Il Good
32 Birajdar Anupam B.Sc Il Not necessary
Chandrashekhar
33 Birajdar Anuradha B.Sc Il | don't have any suggestions..the college
Appasaheb facilities improved very much ..clg focused
on digital learning
34 Birajdar Asmita Devidas. B.Sc. Il | Excellent teaching
35 Birajdar shriram sambhaji B.Sc Il Yyyyuu
36 Birajdar Sujata Mallinath B.Sc Il very well
37 Borote Priya Shrikant B.Sc. Il | Strictness, Potential, More growth chance or
opportunities for a student
38 Chalwadi suneetha ramayya | B.Sc Il Nothing
39 Chanda Zeba Mushtaque B.Sc Il Our college ladice corner is so dirty and
Ahmed improper ...so make it clean and proper then

our college environment becomes very
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40 Chandrabansi Aboli B.Sc. Il | Conduct events, trips, companies Visit,
Amarsing
41 Chavan Akansha B.Sc Il 1.Lecture time to time regularly
Ramchandra 2.Notes sharing
42 Chavan Gayatri Anand B.Sc. Il | The overall teaching is very good and very
effective.
43 Chavan shivkanya yashwant | B.Sc Il No
44 Chendke Dipali Sidharam M.Sc. Very nice
Organic
Chemistry
1
45 Chiniwar Saniya Moinoddin | B.Sc. Il | More activities related to syllabus can be
done.
46 Daccani Zoya Arsheen B.Sc. Il | 1.) Arrange for weekly MCQ tests or
Jameel Ahmed discussions for the topics and practicals
completed in the week.
2.) Include more time for repetition of
practicals
3.) Theory involved in practicals should be
revised before teaching the practical even if
the theory was taught in previous semesters
47 Dalavi Sujata Nandu B.Sc. Il | 1)Try to reach every student and ask for
their doubts.
2)Ask for Student and Faculty Feedback.
3) ldentify Student's Learning Technique.
48 Dange Ashalesha Tukaram | B.Sc. Il | All faculty is good
49 Darekha Muskan Ashpak B.Sc Il Everything is good
50 Dharmasale Dipti Dattatray | B.Sc. Ill | No
51 Dhavale Shraddha Sambhaji | B.Sc. IIl | Nothing
52 Dhaygude Maheshwari B.Sc. Il | No
Prakash
53 Dhotre Rushikesh B.Sc Il Lectures time to time, Regular notes sharing.
Chandrakant
54 Dindore sachin B.Sc Il Overall quality
bhimashankar
55 Dongare kranti vitthal B.Sc. Ill | None
56 Durugkar Misbah B.Sc. Il | No thanks
MD.Imtiyaz
57 Fatate Avinash Amarnath B.Sc Il No
58 GAIKWAD CHETAN B.Sc Il Improve and change the time table
SAKHARAM
59 Gaikwad Pranali Suryakant | B.Sc Il No suggestion
60 Ghadge Shraddha Padmakar | B.Sc Il Interaction between teacher and student is
very weak.it should be improved
61 Ghate Toufikumar B.Sc Il Nothing else
Himmatlal
62 Gongane Pruthvi Pritam B.Sc Il Test
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63 Gotsurve shruti sanjay B.Sc Il They have improved the things they were
lacking in last year overall improvements
are good

64 Gund Varun Sanjay B.Sc Il Improve in timetable

65 Gurram Sangita Vyankatesh | B.Sc Il Organizing workshops
Conducting lectures using ICT

66 Hainalkar Shravan Nivrutti | B.Sc. Il | Availability of classes for lectures.

67 Halake akshay chidanand B.Sc. Ill | No

68 Hiremath Sangita Irayya B.Sc. Il | No

69 Hiremath Supriya Mahadev | B.Sc. Ill | No

70 Hotgikar Aynan Ab. Gaffar | B.Sc Il Nothing

71 Hotkar Snehlata Rajkumar | B.Sc. Il | 1. Teachers should be polite with students if
they are feeling uncomfortable.

2. College should organise the Event for all
students at once .

3. New technological courses should be
added to the syllabus so that students will be
up to date of modern life skills.

72 Howal Akanksha Raju B.Sc Il Nothing for suggestions

73 Hundekari Priya Shrishail B.Sc Il Organizing workshop
Conducting lectures using ICT

74 IKKALAKI SACHIN B.Sc. Il

SHIVAPPA
75 Indapure Neha Suresh B.Sc Il Nothing
76 Inde dhaneshwari Prashant | B.Sc. 11l | Non
77 Jadhav Aditya Kiran B.Sc. Il | Nothing
78 Jadhav Ganesh Mohan B.Sc. Il | Nothing else
79 Jadhav karan vithal B.Sc Il All is good
80 Jadhav Shailesh Tatyasaheb | B.Sc Il No
81 jagtap sumit santosh B.Sc Il No
82 Jaiswal Priya Ramsuchit B.Sc. Il | No
83 Jamadar bushra md sadique | B.Sc. Ill | No
84 Jamadar Irfan Ibrahim B.Sc. 1l
85 Jamadar Ziyakousar Imam B.Sc Il Nothing
86 Jangamashetti Vishal B.Sc. Ill | Good
shivalingappa

87 Javalkote Nikita Ravasheb B.Sc. Il | No

88 JAWALI RUDRESH B.Sc Il No
SHIVLINGAPPA

89 Jigajambagi Iranna B.Sc. Il | Nill
Shashikant

90 Jogdand Anita Mahendra B.Sc. Il | no instruction needed for electronics
department

91 Jogdand Asmita Mahendra | B.Sc Il No.

92 Kadam Akanksha Krishnath | B.Sc. Il | «All the teachers of Sangameshwar College
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Talented. Everyone has a different way of
teaching. All teachers work hard for the
development of the students.

college always organizes guest lectures so
we get to know new things and get better
guidance.

*The seminars conducted in the class have
helped us to understand the subject more
and our knowledge of that subject is being
helped to increase further.

93 Kadam Anjali Sidheshwar B.Sc. Il | None
94 Kadam Ankit Milind B.Sc. Il | Overall teacher learning experience is quite
good in our college but it can be better by
providing more ict lectures along with
continuous visit to field which is related to
respected course.should focus on students
personality development.academics are good
but college should should provide more
personality development sessions to
students.
95 Kadam onkar vikas B.Sc Il Excellent work
96 Kadam samrudhi vishal B.Sc Il Nothing to tell
97 Kalshetti Aniket B.Sc. Il | No any suggestions
Somshekhar
98 Kamale prajakta anil B.Sc. Il | No
99 Kamble Vivek Udhav B.Sc Il Not necessary
100 | Karande shubham Santosh | B.Sc Il No suggestions
101 | Karbhari Suryakant B.Sc. Il | No
Hanmant
102 | Karle Omkar dilip B.Sc. Il | Na
103 | Kautagi Rajeshwari B.Sc. 11l | Nothing
Chanabasayya
104 | KAZI NISHAT MD B.Sc. Il | Practical approach should be given more
SADIQUE importance
Extra curricular activities should be
organised
Hygiene should be maintained in college
campus.
105 | Khan Erram Nasir B.Sc. Ill | None
106 | KHAN MUSKAN B.Sc. Il | Every facility and faculty are proper and
MUSTAK perfect...no suggestions is required
107 | KHAN SABINA B.Sc. Il | I don't have any suggestions...
MAHEBOOB Because my teachers are already very
excellent
108 | KHANDALKAR RUPESH | B.Scll Improve Timetable

RAJENDRA

Regular Co curriculum
activities/competitions
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109 | Khandekar pratiksha B.Sc Il Ok
shrikant
110 | Khapale shruti kalyan B.Sc Il 1)extra classes
2)use of animation vedioes
3)time management.
111 | Khoban vivekanand B.Sc. Il
dayanand
112 | Khyade Sudha Siddhram B.Sc Il Teaching
Practical
Trip
113 | Koganur Gayatri Nagendra | B.Sc. Il | All teaching staff stay friendly interrect with
every student.. learning experience in this
institute is very proud
114 | Kole Rutuja Rajendra B.Sc. Il | Kindly give more project and real time
problem to solve. ...
115 | Koli bhagyashree kashinath | B.Sc Il All thing are good
116 | Koli Maruti Mallappa B.Sc. Il | They are best overall .
In teaching as well as learning .
They are great efforters.
117 | Koli Rushikesh namdev B.Sc. Il |.
118 | Kore Pallavi Shivashran B.Sc I No
119 | koshti akash shivaningappa | B.Sc. Ill | good
120 | Kshirsagar Subhash B.Sc. Il | No
Rajkumar
121 | Kumathe Saddham Shoukat | B.Sc. 11l | No
122 | Kure Mahalaxmi Ashok B.Sc. Il | No
123 | Lashkarwale Aaditya B.Sc Il Just need good environment overall teaching
Laxmansing is excellent
124 | Lokhande Shivani Vasant B.Sc. Il | Use more ICT tools.
125 | Londhe anuja santosh B.Sc Il Nothing
126 | Madgonde shivraj B.Sc. Il | No
Siddharam
127 | Mali Ravichandra B.Sc Il Give regular test
Sidramappa
128 | Mane Akash Bandu B.Sc. Il | Use ppt while teaching
129 | Mangrule Kaveri Shivanand | B.Sc. Il | Use more ICT tools
130 | MASTUD SAKSHI B.Sc Il Workshops
SADASHIV
131 | Menduk Sumayya Shakil B.Sc. Ill | No
Ahmed
132 | Mhetre Amogsid6dha B.Sc. Ill | Amogsiddha Iranna Mhetre
Iranna
133 | Mise Ruchita B.Sc Il No
Revansiddhappa
134 | Mohrawale Nusrat B.Sc Il Yes
Akhlague Ahmed
135 | More Asavari Sanjay B.Sc. 11l | Just try to make the propekiime i N Qtrified

examination.. with providiggrsiglighl fime
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gap for study..just don't overlap clg lecture n
exam time table .. please

136 | Motibane Pooja Hanmant B.Sc. Il | None
137 | Mujawar parveen B.Sc I No
shamshoddin
138 | Mujawar Rashid Rajak B.Sc. Il | Good teaching
139 | Mujawar Sumaiyya B.Sc. Il | No suggestions
AdilBasha
140 | MULLA YASMEEN B.Sc. Il | All teachers are good .teachers learning
ISMAIL skills are very good
141 | Nadaf Jasmin mahammad B.Sc Il Nothing
142 | Nadaf Juned Ismail B.Sc. Il | No
143 | Nadaf maherunnisa A B.Sc Il Making new idea's for teaching.
Rashid
144 | NAGARE ASHOK A B.Sc. Il | Thank
145 | Nagare Kirti hari B.Sc Il Not
146 | Nagelli Balkrushna Sidram | B.Sc Il
147 | Naik Abhijit Shahaji B.Sc Il -The Chemistry Department is very Good.
-The Chemistry lab equipments are not in
good condition.
- Put equipments in every table of B.Sc lab.
148 | Naik Aditee Shahaji B.Sc. Il | Great teachers..They try to make us
understand the concept. But sometimes
some topics get a little rushed.
149 | Naiknaware nivedita vitthal | B.Sc Il Strong communication is important
Teacher is good
More connected to student is important
150 | Nakedar Misbah Nooruddin | B.Sc. Ill | Institute is very well in all these things no
suggestions required
151 | Nallamandu Muskan B.Sc Il Very Good Teaching by all the teachers
Ghudubhai
152 | Nanaji sakshi prakash B.Sc Il Nothing
153 | Pandhe pratiksha bhagwan | B.Sc Il Making new ideas for teaching.
154 | Paswan meenu Rajkumar B.Sc. Il No
155 | Patel Madiha siraj B.Sc. Il | Improve teaching and conversation with
students
156 | Patel Mahavish Chandpash | B.Sc Il No
157 | Patel nausin rajahamad B.Sc. Il | No
158 | PATEL SIKANDAR B.Sc. Il No
MAHIBUB
159 | Pathan Alzaid Mubarak B.Sc. 11l | College is so good
160 | Pathan saniya Ageel B.Sc Il Nothing
161 | Patil aditya ajay B.Sc. Il | Use LCD while teaching
162 | Patil Aditya Bharat B.Sc. Il | Teaching and learning experience is best.

Laboratory required time iSO FH &
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noise disturbance in library is beyond

acceptable.
163 | Patil aditya umesh B.Sc. Il | Dont want
164 | PATIL AKASH PRAKASH | B.Sc. Il | Very good
165 | PATIL GANESH B.Sc. Il | NA
RAJKUMAR
166 | Patil Namita Shivraj B.Sc. Il | No
167 | Patil Onkar Anandrao B.Sc. Il | Use ppt while tech
168 | Patil Priya Jaykumar B.Sc Il .
169 | Patil sandesh balaji B.Sc Il Very well
170 | PATIL SHIVANI B.Sc. Ill | No
SIDDHARAM
171 | Patil Shivraj Krishnappa B.Sc Il Nothing
172 | Pawar Anisha Shashikant B.Sc I Organizing workshops
Conducting lectures using ICT
173 | Pawar Diksha Deepak B.Sc Il Good
174 | Pawar Kajal Gopal B.Sc Il No suggestions
175 | Pawar Priti sunil B.Sc. Il | No any
176 | Peerzade Muhafiza B.Sc Il Nothing
Aazam
177 | Pirzade tazmin B.Sc Il All teaching staff are best | understand each
jamal and every concept
178 | Pokarna Om Ketan B.Sc Il To setup proper lecture timings.
More one to one personal interaction with
teachers.
Making availability of minimum facilities
for students in the premises.
Engaging mentoring programs for personal
development of students.
179 | Prakshale prajakta sajjan B.Sc Il Institute and teachers are must be aware
about talent not Mark's
The explanation of teacher about any
concept is must be effective and in effective
sound ( some teachers speak in their mouth)
Teacher are not behaving well with students
so please change that
180 | Punjal Shrutika Vyankatesh | B.Sc Il Improve practical skill
181 | Pyata ganesh shrinivas B.Sc. Il | No any suggestion
182 | Randhire Anuja B.Sc. Il | None
Gaurishankar
183 | Raut Prathamesh Ram B.Sc Il Very good
184 | Relekar Rohan nagesh B.Sc. Il .
185 | Reure Sneha Santosh B.Sc Il Extra lecture
186 | ROKADE SHREYA B.Sc Il
SANJAY
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187 | SACHE SHAHAR BANO | B.Sc. Il | 1.ICT tools should be used while teaching.
MOHAMMAD YUSUF 2.Extra circular activities should be
conducted in the college.
188 | Sarvagod Sindhuja Aba B.Sc Il Good
189 | Sarwgod Shrushti Mahesh B.Sc Il Best canteen
190 | Satalgaon swapnali B.Sc Il Example
mallinath
191 | Sawade ritesh Rahul B.Sc. 11l | No suggestions needed for electronic
department
192 | Sayyed Uzma Shakeel B.Sc Il 1.Utilising of latest technology
Ahmad 2.Empower parents to be our ally
193 | SHAGALOLU SRUSHTI B.Sc. Il | None
GURUDAYAL
194 | SHAIKH B.Sc. Il | Very strongly agree best teaching
SHAMSHODDIN experience b
IRFAN
195 | Shaikh aftab Rasul B.Sc. Il | Excellent teaching
196 | Shaikh Aparina Dadasaheb | B.Sc. Ill
No
197 | Shaikh azrabano iftekar B.Sc Il Teachers r very helpful
198 | Shaikh Bibi Khuteja Ilyas B.Sc Il More e-learning and practical education
Ahmed should be given
199 | Shaikh Iram Saifan B.Sc Il 1.ask for their doubt
2.make a teaching a two way interaction
200 | Shaikh Mahek Ismail B.Sc. Il | No
201 | Shaikh muneer nazeer B.Sc Il By providing easy notes and important
questions for exam preparation.
202 | Shaikh Muskan Kadir B.Sc. Il | No
203 | Shaikh muskan sallauddian | B.Sc. Il | Nothing
204 | Shaikh Noorain Arif B.Sc. Il | Nothing
205 | Shaikh simran ashpak B.Sc. Il Institute is very well in all these things no
suggestion required
206 | Shaikh wahid ismail B.Sc Il Give important question regarding to exam
for practice
207 | Shete Vedika Somnath B.Sc. Il | No
208 | Shinde Aadarsh Dattatray B.Sc. Il | ...
209 | Shinde Nikita Hanmant B.Sc. Il | Test on leaning chapter
210 | Shinde Onkar Ranjit B.Sc Il 1 = lectures time to time regularly
2 = notes sharing
211 | Shinde shruti topaji B.Sc. Il | We need to industrial visit for more
information
212 | Shinde Sneha Dnyaneshwar | B.Sc Il No any suggestions
213 | Shinde Vaishnavi Arjun B.Sc. Il | 1)Use better graphics and visual media to

engage students well.
2) Try to reach every student and ask for
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their doubts.
3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

214 | SHIRGAN HARSHA B.Sc. Il | None
SHRIMANT
215 | Sodde soundarya siddraya B.Sc Il All thing are good
216 | Suryavanshi Pratiksha Dilip | B.Sc Il Nothing suggestions
217 | Suryavanshi vedant santosh | B.Sc Il No suggestions
218 | Sutar Bhuvaneshwari B.Sc Il No
Kalappa
219 | Sutar samarth suresh B.Sc Il Storangly are
220 | Tadmod Firoja Maulali B.Sc. Il | Understand students problems
221 | Tonape Pournima Umaji B.Sc Il I don't have suggestions everything is good.
222 | Ugral Pratik Rajesh B.Sc. Il | 1) Teacher should guide students for their
future, Not only till taking admission in their
subject in final year.
2) Teachers should encourage students to
participate in extra curricular activities.
3) Teaching process should be focused on
practical learning and application based. In
our institution teachers are always try to
complete syllabus not only in case of
semester and exam but also in case of
courses such as skill course etc. Student who
had skill course such as programming any
programming language they do not know
anything about the programing they only
studied for exam. Teaching process will be
fun if they focus more on a skill based
approach. Marks doesn't matter but still
matters.
223 | Upase ankita dhanappa B.Sc. Il | Excellent teaching in this deparment
224 | UPASE POOJA SUNIL B.Sc Il Teach every topic with student interaction
225 | Vhanmane yashraj B.Sc Il 1)First one is to teacher should focus on the
bhimashankar main subject of that student which he is
leading in 3rd year.
2) programs should conduct on every
6months like farewell, freshers party,
traditional day etc.because of that student
will happily communicate with teachers .
Program = progress
3) campus should be cleared for seting and
vibing when there is no class.
226 | Waghamode sampada B.Sc. lll | No
surykant
227 | Waghmare Akash laxman B.Sc. Il | No
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228 | Waghmare pawan B.Sc I No
shashikant
229 | Waghmode Shailesh Sanjay | B.Sc Il Use of ICT tools is required.
230 | Ware sumedh nandkumar B.Sc. Ill | Good
231 | Yelameli Namrata Ashok B.Sc. Il | Conduct events, trips and industry visits

Table: Response of Commerce faculty students for observation / suggestions to improve the
overall teaching — learning experience in the institution.

Sr. | Name of the student Class Observation / suggestions
No.
1 AAVEZ KALIM SHAIKH | B.Com. llIl | No
2 Abhishek Shrinivas B.Com. 1l | No
Deshmukh
3 AGALAVE SUJEET B.Com. Il | 1 nothing
SANTOSH
4 Aherwadi Gururaj B.Com. Il | Good
Aherwadi
5 Aiwale Simran Ganesh B.Com. Il | Communicate more effectively, give
importance to all students ani encourage
all the students
6 Amane Anuja Kashinath B.Com. Il | Though students are made strong in
basics through study of more theory
questions, exam papers of practical
subjects like accounts should contain
more portion of practical questions than
theory questions..
7 ANDELI AKASH UMESH | B.Com. Ill | Not Al all
8 Andewadi aishwarya B.Com. Il | Good
chandrakant
9 ANKAM PRABHAKAR B.Com. Il | Ok
DEVIDAS
10 | Anure Dbhagyashri M.Com | Very nice
irana
11 | Arenad Shweta Santosh B.Com. Il |no
12 | Armani Anjali Shivkant B.Com. I1l | Nothing
13 | Athawale Devraj Pramod B.Com. Il | Very excellent
14 | Awashetti pujita Prajapati B.Com. Il | Interactive teaching methods such as
group discussion, debates, case studies
15 | Awatade Sanjana Baburao | B.Com. Il | No suggestios
16 | Babar sneha prakash B.Com 1.Need to improve the level of
(Marketing | interaction with students.
)1 2.They should use modern techniques

for teaching purpose.
3.They must be able to cover all the
syllabus and should clear concepts

relating to syllabus. Sianaturf)s[o ified
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17 | Bagade Shrikrushn B.Com. Ill | The teaching was very good
Rajendra
18 | Bagale Gangadhar M.Com. Il | Nothing
Ambanna
19 | Bagale ketan Bhimashankar | B.Com. Il | Teaching improved
20 | Bagale Rajanikant Arjun B.Com. Il | Best
21 | Bagale udayashankar B.Com. Il | Good
shantappa
22 | Bakare Rohit Naganath B.Com. Ill | Lecture timing is overall great,but many
time student not relate to lecture please
set the perfect time table.
23 | BAKE SANGAMMA B.Com. Il | 1.Teaching
SHARANAPPA 2.Understand the Understanding level
of student
3.Self sufficiency
24 | Bake Soundarya Yogesh B.Com. Il |.
25 | Bali pooja nagnath M.Com. Il | Yes
26 | Balundagi Shashikant B.Com. Il | Teach slow
Shrishail
27 | BALURGI B.Com. Il | This goods
SHAMBHULINGA
KHAJAPPA
28 | BAMANALLIPREM B.Com. Il | No observations
ANAND
29 | Bambewale Ritika Ramesh | B.Com. Il | Good experience
30 | Bandgar sushant Gautam B.Com. Il | Kindly give more project and real time
problem to solve
31 | Banegaon Pranoti Basavraj | B.Com
(Marketing
) 11
32 | Banshetti akash Vitthal B.Com. Il | Very bad and ridiculous
33 | Bansode harshita ajay B.Com. Il | 1.0verall teacher take efforts to
improve our learning.2.communication
teacher's and students is good.3 They
encourage our learning skill and they
helpus in our problem
34 | Bansode Pooja shivaji B.Com. Il | No am not observation
35 | Bedarkar Rakshita Sharad B.Com. Il | Nothing
36 | Belekar shubham Shankar | B.Com Nothing
(Marketing
) 1l
37 | Benjarpe Laxmi Pandurang | B.Com. Il | Clarify student expectations.
Improve our programs and services.
Demonstrate that Advising IS Teaching
38 | Bhagwat Rucha Uttam B.Com. Ill | try something new to make any topic

more entertaining ,Turn a lesson into a
game or performance. This step can
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help students want to learn and even
promote creativity, critical thinking

39 | Bhandekar Rutuja Ashok B.Com. Il | Good

40 | Bharade Shubhangi Ajit B.Com. Il | Good teaching

41 | Bhavi Ritesh Rajesh B.Com. Ill | Learning experience is good.

42 | Bhojane Arywarth Satish B.Com. Il | All the teachers and their teaching skills
are excellent

43 | Bhopale Hirabai Santosh B.Com. Il | Excellent!

44 | Bhosale Payal Ajay B.Com. Il | 1. Please take lecture on time.
2. Please provide notes as fast as you
can.
3. Please take us for any commerce
related

visit place.

45 | Bhosekar Shreyas Gajanan | B.Com. Il | .

46 | Biradar laxmi bhimaray B.Com. Il | Good

47 | Birajdar Dhiraj Shivanand | B.Com. Il | Okk

48 | Birajdar Nagai Mallikarjun | B.Com. Il | All good

49 | Birajdar Vaishnavi B.Com. Il | Good

Satgonda

50 | Boda Shivkrishna Ramesh | B.Com. Il | 1) Use better graphics and visual media
to engage students well. ...
2) Try to reach every student and ask
for their doubts. ...
3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

51 | Bonakruti Kiran Govardhan | B.Com. Il | No

52 | Bontalelu Ujwala Suresh B.Com. Il | nice

53 | Boob Shri Anand B.Com. Il | 1) Use better graphics and visual media
to engage students well. ... 2) Try to
reach every student and ask for their
doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way
interaction.

54 | Borkar Shivani Satish B.Com. Il | Nothing

55 | Budhyal shweta chidanand | B.Com. Il | 1.Please my teachers in asinment help
us .2 give notes for preparation of
exam's 3. Please help in account and
statistics subjects .Thank you

56 | CHAVAN NITIN BITU B.Com. Il | Good

57 | Chavan Pruthviraj Sunil B.Com. Il | Excellent

58 | Chavan vidya suresh B.Com. Il | Excellent

59 | Chikangai Sakshi Manmath | B.Com. Il | Good

60 | Chinchole Laxmi B.Com. Ill | Yes

Ramanand
61 | Chitte Anjali Bamling B.Com. Il | Good
62 | Chivadshetti kirti Vijay | B.Com. Il | No Signatreon Vefified
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63 | Chopade Smita laxman B.Com. Il | No
64 | Dahitane Prasad B.Com. Il | Very good to learning experience in my
Santosh side
65 | Dalvi Sakshi Kiran B.Com. Il | Nothing
66 | Dange Anjum Buran B.Com. Il | No experience
67 | Dankd vaibhavi vijay B.Com. Il | No comment
68 | Dasari om santosh B.Com. Il | No
69 | Daulatabad shweta nagesh | B.Com. Il | No
70 | Desai Siddhi Sharad B.Com. Il | No
71 | Devarmani Arati B.Com. Il | Communication , facilities
Vishvanath
72 | Devkate Laxmi subhash B.Com. I1l | No suggestion
73 | Dhalge Shrileka Shivram B.Com. Il | No
74 | Dhangonde Punit B.Com. Il | Other activities
Chandrakant Play
Visit to other place
75 | Dharane viresh aunil B.Com. Il | Best
76 | Dharmshale Anjali Maruti | B.Com. Il | Helpful
77 | Dhawade Vaishnavi B.Com. Ill | 1. More activities
Sadanand 2. Regular tests
3. New projects
78 | Dhotre Aniket Anil B.Com. Il | Communicate with students freely.
Encouraging students towards their
studies.
79 | DINDORE AMIT B.Com. Il | Students attendance
DHANAPPA
80 | Dodtale khandu Suresh B.Com. Ill | Best teching in this college.
81 | Dolle Shivajyoti Iranna B.Com. Il | Good teaching
82 | Doshi Jinendra Himmtalala | B.Com. Il | Othea
83 | Dudhyal Mahalaxmi B.Com. Il | No suggestion
Shridhar
84 | Dulange shree sidram B.Com. Ill | Very good
85 | Durgam Laxmiraj B.Com. Il | Nothing
Balkrishna
86 | Gaikwad Meera Gaurappa | B.Com. Ill | Wonderfull experience in teaching
87 | Gaikwad Diksha B.Com. Il | All good
Sanjaykumar
88 | Gaikwad madhuri Shivputra | B.Com. Il | good
89 | Gaikwad manasi sushil B.Com. Il | Not bad
90 | Gaikwad Pranali Pramod B.Com. Il | Nothing
91 | Gaikwad Shirish Machindra | B.Com. Il | 1. Overall teaching should be improved
more.
2. Understand the students
92 | Gaikwad Yogeshwari B.Com. Il | No

Ravindra
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93 | Gangade shivlila B.Com. Il
mallikarjun
94 | Ganji govind narayan B.Com. Il | No
95 | Gayale Diya Nagnath. B.Com. Il | Good
96 | Ghadage Prerana Sachin M.Com. Il | Good learning experience
97 | Ghanate Apurva Jaydeep B.Com. I1l | No suggestion everything is good
98 | GHANTE NIKITA B.Com. Il | Good
VINODKUMAR
99 | Ghodake saurabh nagnath B.Com. Il | No suggestions
100 | Ghodake Swati Shivanand | B.Com. Il | Nthg
101 | Gorantla Ishwar Vijay B.Com. Il |2
102 | Gujare Lingeshwar Santosh | B.Com. Il | Nothing
103 | Gund Om Appasaheb B.Com. Il | No above
104 | Gund Nital Navnath B.Com. Il | Good
105 | GUND RUSHIKESH B.Com. Il | Good
BRAMHADEV
106 | Gund Samruddhi B.Com. Il | NIL
Deendayal
107 | Gund Swaranajli Prashant B.Com. Il | Teach at a very practical method
And recommemd new ideas for
development in their personality for
jobs
108 | Gupta Tanay Amit B.Com Learning experience can be improve by
(Marketing | te
) 1l
109 | Gurav Dayanand B.Com. lll | No
shavareppa
110 | Gurav Dipali Sagar B.Com. Il | No
111 | Gurav Pooja Hanmant B.Com. llIl | No
112 | Gurav Sakshi Gopichand B.Com. Il | They have take lecture regularly and
give opportunity to student to
participate in any competition and
113 | Gurav siddhi nagesh B.Com. I1l | No suggestions
114 | Gurav soham sampatrav B.Com. Il | No
115 | Hanjagee Siddheshwar B.Com. Il | Excellent
Malkarsiddha
116 | Harhare Ritesh Girish B.Com. Il | Plz increase in percentage of teaching in
Icd projector
117 | Harsh shivgunde B.Com. I |.
118 | Hasapure Sagar Mahadev B.Com. Il | No
119 | Hatapaki Basavaraj Sanjay | B.Com. Ill | Self improve
120 | Hegade Ajay lingappa B.Com. Ill | Good
121 | Hipale kaveri shivkumar B.Com. Il | Communication,
122 | Hirapure Shivraj Daulappa | B.Com Explain properly
(Marketing
) 1l
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123 | HIREMATH B.Com. Il 1) Use better graphics and visual media
PANCHAKSHARI to engage students well. ... 2) Try to
JAYRAJ reach every student and ask for their

doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way
interaction.

124 | Hiremath Prajakta Basavraj | B.Com. Il | Nothing

125 | Hiremath Rakshita B.Com. Il | Good
Channviryya

126 | Hiremath Revansidh B.Com. Il | The institute/ teachers use student
basavaraj centric methods, such as experiential

learning, participative learning and
problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

127 | Hiremath viresh Nagnath B.Com. Il | Good

128 | Hirole Vaishnavi Prakash B.Com. Il | All teachers helping for all shy students

they're only silent in classes. and
teachers make responsibility for level
up the students.

129 | Hucche Vijayalaxmi B.Com. Il | Na
Shankar

130 | Hullekar Aishwarya Suresh | B.Com. Il | 1) Try to complete the syllabus within

time.
2) Notes are provided 4 days before
exam.

131 | Hunalli Soundarya B.Com. Il | Yes
Sharanappa

132 | Ingale Rohini Atish B.Com. Il | No anything.. Our learning process is

very good for our education

133 | Irkal rohan santosh B.Com. Ill | All teachers communicate very well

teaching was good

134 | Jadage Yogita Navanath B.Com. Ill | Kindly give more project and real time

problem to solve.

Courses can be more research oriented.
New technology monthly updates can
be given.

135 | Jadhav Aditya Santosh B.Com. Ill | Yes

136 | Jadhav Arati Ashok B.Com good

(Marketing
) 1l

137 | Jadhav Arundhati Rahul B.Com. Il | Try to reach every student and ask them

their doubts

138 | Jadhav RAKESH SHAM B.Com. Ill | Very good

139 | Jadhav Roshani Rajendra B.Com. lll | Improve garden area

New method to tech
More Activities
140 | Jadhav Sanjeevani B.Com. Il

Rajkumar

Use active learning in clas§.g.r.]ér[u
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141 | Jadhav. Ragini. Ram B.Com. Ill | It's better , nice teaching teacher teach
better every teacher is Good. .

142 | Jamadar Shrinivas Subhash | B.Com. Il | 1) Use better graphics and visual media
to engage students well. ... 2) Try to
reach every student and ask for their
doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way
interaction.

143 | Jamadar swapnil shivputra | B.Com. Il | | have no observation / suggestion for
imporveing the teaching style because
this is the best can our teachers do.

144 | JANGDEKAR KRISHNA | B.Com. Il | Try to reach every student and ask for

DAYANAND their doubts. ...
145 | Javalagikar sneha mahesh B.Com. Ill | Try to reach every student and ask for
there doubts
146 | Jeur Sachin Shivalingappa | B.Com. Il | Exllent
147 | Jugati Abhishek siddharam | B.Com. Il | Good
148 | Kadam Prapti Prakash B.Com. Il | Nothing
149 | Kadam samarth kishor B.Com. Il | NA
150 | Kadam Swapnil dnyanoba | B.Com. Il | Not really
151 | kalshetti bhagyashri B.Com. Il | Good
rachappa

152 | KALYANI VAISHNAVI B.Com. Il | No Suggestions
SHIVKUMAR

153 | KAMBLE ABHIRUCHI B.Com. Il | Good
UMESH

154 | Kamble Nandini Datta B.Com. Ill | Teaching and learning process is very
good

155 | Kamlesh Satappa Hatture B.Com. Il | No

156 | KAMURTI VENKATESH | B.Com. Il | Consistency all sub, classes and

CHANDRASHEKHAR improve in other management Skills in
your self growth

157 | Kanago Divya Prakash B.Com. Il | No suggestions

158 | KANAMUSE B.Com. Il | 1. Kindly give more project and real

BHAGYSHREE time problem to solve.

MAHADEV 2. Courses can be research oriented.
3. New technology monthly updates can
be given

159 | Kapase Shivraj sanganna B.Com. Il |.

160 | Karale Ankita Aadumbar B.Com. Il | Focus on the words spoken by the
teacher and students, the actions by the
teacher and students, and the
appearance of the classroom.

161 | Karanjkar om mahesh B.Com. Il | Good atmosphere

162 | Karle Anjali Bhimashankar | B.Com. Il | Responsibility helping and supporting

163 | Kashid Pratik Kumar B.Com. 1l | No

164 | Kasture Vikas shivanand B.Com. Il | Identify Student's Learning

syllabus RUTURAT

Technique.New Technologpéj55@15}1;3,2[;&,|
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165 | Katare pratiksha laxman B.Com. Il | Communication skill
166 | Katewal nehali Satish B.Com. Il | Nice teaching
Kumar Good communication
Strong communicate with students
167 | Katgeri Kalavati Mahadev | B.Com. Il1l | Nothing
168 | Katkam Nandini Madhav B.Com. Il | Use of smart class
169 | Kengar Mallikarjun B.Com. Il | Allis well
Yalappa
170 | Kharade Kedarnath B.Com. Il
Rajkumar
Feedback Mechanism:** Implement a
robust feedback mechanism where
students can provide anonymous
feedback on the teaching methods,
course content, and overall learning
experience. This feedback can be used
by instructors to make necessary
adjustments and improvements.
Technology Integration:** Leverage
technology to supplement traditional
teaching methods. This could involve
using online learning platforms,
multimedia resources, and virtual
simulations to cater to different learning
styles and enhance accessibility to
educational materials. Additionally,
providing training and support for both
students and instructors on using these
technologies effectively can further
improve the learning experience.
171 | Khelbude sakshi vikram B.Com. Il | No suggestions
172 | Khune Siddharth Mallinath | B.Com. Il | Give a permission to field visit .
173 | Kinagi Basavraj shivanand | B.Com. Il | Improve Teaching skills and all lectures
class starts in proper timing. In most of
time i observed teacher are attending 1
or 2 lectures in the year ( statistics ) .
174 | KINAGI KSHITH B.Com. Ill | I didn't like anything, whether it was
RAVINDRA teaching or organizing any other event,
everything was bad
175 | Kirtak Vaishnavi Sadanand | B.Com. Il | 1. They should have spoken clearly at
the time of writing notes down.
2. Make a effective timetable
3. & follow the same.
176 | Kiwadshetti Amol B.Com. Il | very nice
Mallikarjun
177 | Kodag rohit Sanjay B.Com. Ill | Teaching factor was not very good
178 | Kokate Sancheti Dipak B.Com Use projector while teaching.
(Marketing Signature Not Verified
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179 | Koli Akshay Shrishail B.Com. Il | Good
180 | KOLI RUTWIK B.Com. Il | All teachers should provide notes as
RAJESHKUMAR soon as possible.
181 | Koli Sachin Shekappa B.Com. Il | Good
182 | KOLI SURAJ IRESH B.Com. Ill | Very good
183 | Kore Revansiddh Rajendra | B.Com. lll | No
184 | Korwan prajwal sidharud B.Com. Ill | Yes
185 | Korwarkar Samruddhi B.Com. Il | Encourage cooperative learning
Narayan
186 | Kothe Samruddhi sachin B.Com. Il | Nothing
187 | Kshatriya tilotama M.Com. Il | Good learning experience
chidanand
188 | Kshetri Archana kshetri B.Com. Il | Responsible, progress for students
189 | Kudare Rahul Naganath B.Com. Il | No
190 | Kulkarni amaraja satish B.Com. Il | No any queries
191 | Kulkarni Arundhati Rajesh | B.Com. Ill | Early syllabus completion
192 | Kulkarni atharv Vijay B.Com. Il | 1)Use ppt
2)Proper notes
3)Communication
193 | Kulkarni Prachi Amol B.Com. Il | Good
194 | Kulkarni ruturaj uday B.Com. Ill | There is no improvement in teaching
teacher's are so very good they teaching
very well
195 | Kulkarni Shrirang Rajendra | B.Com. Il | Pls give us a Perfect Time table
Pls change the professor of economics
And give us a information regarding the
syllabus
196 | Kulkarni swarali Umesh B.Com. Il | Teacher student communication
Push students to participate in activities
197 | Kulkarni vaishnavi Anand | B.Com 1.Use of ICT tools could be made as

(Marketing | growing of technology.

AL 2 .1 expect teachers to notice individual
strength and weakness according give
them assignment.

3. Explanation of syllabus should be in
concern to partical use.
198 | Kulkarni Vaishnavi B.Com. Il | Communication skills
Namdev
199 | Kumbhar Sakshi Mallinath | B.Com. Il | Teaching focus
200 | Kumbhar tejashri ashok B.Com. Il | Cominikshan skill
201 | Kurapati Dnyaneshwar B.Com. Il | Everything was moderately managed
Shrinivas
202 | Kurund Sanika anant B.Com. Il | focus on the words spoken by the
teacher and students, the actions by the
teacher and students, and the
appearance of the classroom.
203 | Lahande vinayak mohan M.Com. Il | No

29.04.2024 12115

Signar[ur_ego \%
RUTURAJ f
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

ified




204 | Langadewale Sadhana B.Com. Il | Courses can be more research
Ranjit oriented...
205 | Lasane Aasawari Ramesh B.Com. Il | Projector, important notes provide
206 | Lokekar Salvaraj Sunderraj | B.Com. 1l .
207 | Londhe Diksha Vishwajeet | B.Com. Il | No
208 | Magar Shivani Ravsaheb B.Com. Il | Use practical knowledge provide to
students
209 | Magarpatil Aishwarya B.Com. Il | Teachers should focus more on teaching
Sanjay rather than giving us writing work in
class. There shouldn't be any bias while
giving assignment marks. Teachers
shouldn't force students to participate in
activities.
210 | Mahindrakar Manasi B.Com. Il | Digital Learning should be used such as
Deepak Projectors so that it will become easy to
understand
211 | Mahindrakar Prathmesh B.Com. Il | Yes
Sudhakar
212 | Malage Bhagirathi B.Com. Ill | Arrange activities and cultural events
Chandrakant
213 | Mali Shreya Bhimashankar | B.Com. Il | The teaching method is good and the
syllabus also completed on time without
any backlog.
214 | Mali vaishnavi navnath B.Com. 1l | No
215 | Mallav Balaji Dagadu B.Com. Il | 1.Teaching few slow .
2.Teach Necessary to point.
216 | Malsiddhanavar Sumeet B.Com. Il | Nothing
Siddharam
217 | Mane Aishwarya Vitthal B.Com. Il | Our teacher staff very good. They
teacher us very easily with example to
learn easily so we are study very
confidently easily.
218 | Mane Pornima Santosh B.Com. Il | Use proper language
219 | Mane Prerana Sanjay B.Com. Il | No
220 | MANE RITESH B.Com. Il
RAJHANS
221 | Mane Sanket Deepak B.Com. Il | Good
222 | Mane saundarya suhas B.Com. Il | Nothing
223 | Mane Vijay Arvind M.Com. Il | Daily lecture process
224 | Manthalkar Prerana Sudhir | B.Com. Il | 1. Should hire new teachers, the can't
even speak English properly
2. They don't use technology, PPTs,
only teach traditionally
3.not friendly environment in class,
always shouting students , don't even
understand the situation
225 | Manure Goutami B.Com. Ill | The teaching is good

Gourishankar
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226 | Marturkar Shilpa Piresh B.Com. Ill | 1) Implementing interactive learning
tools.

2) Encourage active learning through
group discussions, problem-solving
activities, and collaborative projects.
3) Establish regular feedback
mechanisms for both students and
instructors to provide input on the
teaching-learning process.

227 | Mashale Rajat prashanth B.Com. Il | Goods

228 | Maske pranita anil B.Com. Il | No suggestions

229 | Mendgule aishwarya B.Com. Ill | Yes

Hamanant

230 | Meru Nikita Siddharam B.Com. Il | E-learning include

231 | Mhetre Aishwarya Nagnath | B.Com. Il | No

232 | Mhetre Onkar Rajesh B.Com. Il |.

233 | MHETRE PRADNYA B.Com. Il | Best ahe

ANJANAYYA

234 | Mhetre srushti vilas B.Com. Il | Organize some events or activitys

235 | Mondhe Bhargav Vishnu B.Com. Ill | Fine

236 | More Anuj Anand B.Com. Il | Kindly give more project and real time
problem to solve. ...

Courses can be more research oriented.
New technology monthly updates can
be given.

237 | More Avishkar Ramesh B.Com. Il | 1) Need Practical Skills for Courses
2) Need Permanent Teachers because
some subject doesn't have permanent
teachers

238 | More Shraddha Vishwendra | B.Com. Il | Focus on the words spoken by the
teacher and students ,the actions by the
teacher and students and the appearance
of the classroom.

239 | Mote Geeta Revansiddha B.Com. Il | Very nice

240 | Mote Rutuja prabhakar B.Com. Ill | All is good

241 | Mugalimath Divya Nagesh | B.Com. Ill | Nothing

242 | Mukare Pranav Krishna B.Com. Il | Teaching is very good

243 | Mulani Minaj Firoj B.Com. Il | Noany

244 | Mulla Suhana Islam B.Com. Il No suggestion

245 | Mulla Maher Mahibub B.Com. Il | No

246 | MULLA SOHEL SAMEER | B.Com. Il | The thime

247 | Munoli Rupali Rajkumar B.Com. Il | No

248 | Murade akash B.Com. Il | No suggestions

Santosh
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249 | Mushan Yashwardhan B.Com No
Shrikant (Marketing
1

250 | Nagesh Annappa Kalshetti ?S.Com. Il | Yaimprove the satstatica teaching

251 | Nalla laxman balraj B.Com. Il | College good

252 | Neel Gayatri tanaji B.Com. Ill | Students learn when teachers show
them how much they need to learn

253 | Ohol Digvijaya Pranesh B.Com. Il | No need good

254 | Panchal Ajay Umakant B.Com. Ill | The Syllabus never ends completely in
class

255 | Pandey Laxmi Matahinch B.Com. Il | No any suggestions

256 | Pandit vaibhavi Bharat B.Com. Il | Effective teaching , more of events to
present & improve ourselves

257 | Pangudwale shweta sitaram | B.Com. Il | No

258 | Panhalkar sneha mahesh B.Com. Il | Allis good

259 | Paramshetti Sakshi B.Com. I1l | 1.good learning

Revansiddheshwar 2. Clear explanation

3.

260 | Pardeshi Khushi Santosh B.Com. Il | More use of projectors for learning

261 | Pardeshi Prajkta Shrikisan | B.Com. Il | Make teaching a two way interaction
Use graphics and visual media to
engages students well

262 | Parlkar sandhya appachry B.Com. Il | E-Learning include

263 | Parse Avinash Bhart B.Com. Il | Very nice
Ideal
Nice communication

264 | Pathan Sufiyan Ayubkhan B.Com. Il | No suggestions everything seems
excellent

265 | Pathan vahid akram B.Com. Il | Nice

266 | Patil Abhay vijay B.Com. Il |.

267 | Patil Ambika Vishwanath B.Com. Il | Teaching is always perfect

268 | Patil Anuja Annasaheb B.Com. Il | Online teaching
Extra classes

269 | Patil Ayan jainoddin B.Com. Il | Nothing

270 | Patil Ganesh mahantesh B.Com. Il | Interaction, suggestive, understanding

271 | PATIL NISHA SHANKAR | B.Com. Il | More interaction between teacher and
student

272 | Patil Prajakta Naganath B.Com. 1l |.

273 | Patil Priti Shivaji B.Com. Il | Try to reach every student and ask for
their document

274 | Patil vaibhav yashwant B.Com. Il | Improve teaching skills

275 | Patil vikas prakash B.Com. Il | Very well

276 | Pavan Mallesham pantam B.Com. Il | Idon't know

277 | Pawar Om Rajendrasing B.Com. Il | Teaching must be done W Verified
interaction with students &, ﬁ,lg,g HF 5 ew
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curricular activities must be done
frequently so there will be bonding
between students & teachers

278 | Pawar Riya Dattaraj B.Com. Il | Please give good learning faculty and
experience
279 | Pawar sayali suryakant B.Com. Il | Mst
280 | Paye Tanmay Prakash M.Com. Il | 1. | observed that Lata Madam from
commerce department is the best in her
field, her teaching method is interactive.
2. | observed that, students of my class
(M.Com |[) 2023-2024 are some what
actively participate, they should know
that being active in the class will going
to help them in future.
3. | suggest that, teachers should take a
task to let students know that active
participation is important for them as a
student and as a good citizen.
281 | Pendharkar pallavi Datta B.Com. Ill | Kindly give more project and real time
problem to solve. ...
Courses can be more research oriented.
New technology monthly updates can
be given.
282 | Prachande Vaishnavi B.Com. Il | Use projector while teaching
Vijaykumar
283 | Pujari Audusiddha B.Com. Il | All teachers Continued help to students
Amogsiddha
284 | Pujari Akash Ambanna B.Com. Ill | No teaching clear
285 | Pujari Gayatri Rajendra B.Com. Il | Excellent
286 | PUJARI SOMSHANKAR | M.Com Il | To a great extent.
SHRISHAIL Costing
287 | Pulgam prathamesh B.Com. Il | Teaching is the best
Chandrakant
288 | Punewale ishika kisan B.Com. Il | Good
289 | Ramdasi Sharyu Appaji B.Com. Il | Use better graphics and visual media to
engage students well.
290 | Ranasubhe Yash B.Com. Il | No
Nandkumar
291 | Rapol Chetan Suresh B.Com. Il |.
292 | Rathod Hemant Ganesh B.Com. Ill | 1. The institute should implement strict
Rules and Regulations.
2. The teachers should work on how to
attend maximum students in class.
3. All together, College is Good @).
293 | Rathod Nikita J. B.Com. 111

RUTURAT
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294

Rathod Shivraj Raju

B.Com. Il

Yes

295

RATHOD SONI RAMESH

B.Com. Il

Teachers should communicate with
students fairly not as per their moods
and techniques which will help students
to grow well and learn effectively.

296

Raut Aarti Santosh

B.Com. Il

Nothing

297

Rave Pooja Prakash

M.Com. Il

1. Enhance Technology Integration:
Implementing more technology in the
teaching process can foster interactive
learning, engagement, and provide
additional resources for students. Utilize
online platforms, educational apps, and
multimedia tools to complement
traditional teaching methods.

2. Promote Student-Centered
Approaches: Encourage active
participation, critical thinking, and
collaborative learning. Incorporate
student feedback into the curriculum
design, allowing them to have a say in
their educational journey. This approach
empowers students and makes the
learning experience more personalized.

3. Professional Development for
Educators: Invest in ongoing
professional development for teachers
to stay updated on effective teaching
methods, technological advancements,
and pedagogical strategies. This ensures
educators are equipped with the latest
tools and techniques to create a
dynamic and effective learning
environment.

298

Revaje Akanksha Revaje

B.Com. Il

Nothing

299

Sabane snehal siddharam

B.Com. Il

Communication skill

300

Sakhare Neha Dayanand

B.Com. Il

1) provide better canteen facility

2) conduct traditional day like activities
3) all teaching and learning experience
is good in college.

301

Salgar pradnya shahanappa

B.Com. Il

302

Salunke Om Rajesh

B.Com. Il

No suggestions

303

Salunkhe Sakshi Amol

B.Com. Il

Nice

304

Sandal Manishankar Rajesh

B.Com. Il

Good experience

305

Sarolkar Kunal Shamsundar

B.Com. Il

Use MULTIMEDIA, PROJECTOR
frequently

306

Sathe Neha Krushnath

B.Com. Il

No
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307 | Satyaram Prachi B.Com. Ill | Learning experience is good
Vijaykumar
308 | Sawant Nandini B.Com. Il | Teaching Best
Vijaykumar
309 | Sawant Pratik Haridas B.Com. Il | Nothing
310 | Sayyad Jaheran Abid B.Com. Il | Good
311 | Shahane Gaurav Shivanand | B.Com. Il | *Encourage instructors to incorporate
active learning strategies such as group
discussions, case studies, problem-
solving activities, and peer teaching.
*Utilize technology platforms for
interactive learning, such as online
quizzes, discussion forums, and virtual
simulations.
*Provide opportunities for students to
participate actively in the learning
process through presentations, debates,
and hands-on projects.
312 | Shahapurkar Harshada B.Com. Il | Yes
Vijay
313 | Shaikh Alfiya dastagir B.Com. Il | No
314 | Shaikh Inshanaj Imtiyaj B.Com. Il | Nothing
315 | Shaikh navindgi Mehawish | B.Com. Il | No
isak
316 | Shaikh Sadik Dawal B.Com. Ill | Regular on time in class & improve
teaching quality
317 | Shaikh Shahin Imam B.Com. Il | Nothing
318 | Sharma Abhay Ratanlal B.Com. Ill | Very good
319 | Sharma kumari pooja vinod | B.Com. Il | All subjects notes give to students
kumar before one month exam.thankyou
320 | Shastre Suyashi Tanaji B.Com. Ill | Very good institution and nice teaching
for every teacher's
321 | Shekhani Farhan shabbir B.Com. Ill | Better
322 | Shilvant Nagesh Shrishail M.Com. Il | Very good
323 | Shilvant Seema Shrishail B.Com. Il | No
324 | Shinde vishwas B.Com. Il | Yes
Sanjay
325 | Shinde akash amarnath M.Com. Il | Good
326 | Shinde amol shivaji B.Com. Il | Nothing much teachers should behaves
fairly with all range of students.
327 | SHINDE ATHARVA B.Com. Il | Nothing
DHANAJIRAO
328 | Shinde harshada sudhir B.Com. Ill |3
329 | Shinde Jeevan Balaji B.Com. Il | Not need to improve it's excellent
330 | SHINDE SAMARTH B.Com. Il | 1.Use of technology in the classroom.

SAINATH

2.Try to reach every student and ask for
3.Make teaching a two WQ:}{JIﬂIQE@f%l E
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331 | Shinde Sejal Santosh B.Com. Il | Always usefull
332 | SHINGE SAGAR B.Com. Il | Sangameshwar college teachers
SURESH learning is a very happily and nice.
333 | Shirgur vaishnavi B.Com. Il | No
shivanand
334 | Shripati Ujwala Suresh B.Com. Il | 1.Need to give more realistic examples
which students can relate easily.
2.Rather than taking internals as home
assignment it can be conducted as exam
itself that will show the students honest
skills but ofline not online.
3.Need to conduct group discussions on
daily basis and conduct the activities
where students can show their skill or
can identify their skills and should
encourage students to get involved and
to boast their confidence.
335 | SHRIRAM PAWAN B.Com. Il | THIS PROGRAM IS HELPFUL
ANAND
336 | Sidgane Rohit sunil B.Com. Il | 1) Use better graphics and visual media
to engage students well. ...
2) Try to reach every student and ask
for their doubts. ...
3) Make teaching a two way interaction.
337 | Sindkhed Abhishek B.Com. Il | Good
Mallikarjun
338 | Sinhasan Prema Yoginath B.Com. 1l | No
339 | Sirasangi Apurva Jagadish | B.Com. 1l | No
340 | Sirsat Prajyot Anil B.Com. 1l | No
341 | Sitafale Aarati Nagesh B.Com. Il | Teacher should focus on new teaching
methods
342 | Somagonde Shivkumar M.Com. Il | ICT Tools and LCD Projector teaching
Mallikarjun improvement
343 | Sonar Sanika Sharad B.Com. Il | No observations
344 | sonavane Tushar suresh B.Com. Ill | Yes
345 | Sorate Aishwarya Rajendra | B.Com. Il | Nothing
346 | Soregaon Anjali shivanand | B.Com. Il | No
347 | Survase pratiksha umesh B.Com. Il | Nothing
348 | Survase rushikesh Santosh | B.Com. lll | No
349 | Surwase Abhijit Vikas M.Com. Il | 1) Online lecture facilities
2) PG student are busy in their personal
jobs hence they avoid college lectures
so, give online lecture option
350 | Sutar Dnyanesh Tukaram B.Com. Il | Teachers should teach in their own

Marathi language and say that they

understand English as welP9natureNot Verified
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351 | Sutar Kamakshi Virabhadra | B.Com. Il Give notes before 1 month

352 | SUTAR NIRANJAN B.Com. Ill | Take regular lechers.

VIUAY Tech slow and with examples

The Savita patil mam taking non sense
examples not related to study please
teach properly. I self study of modern
management practices cos of that
improper teaching prosses.

353 | Sutar Vaishnavi B.Com. I1l | No suggestion
Shiddharam

354 | Swami Aishwarya B.Com. Ill | Everything is prerty good
Chanvirayya

355 | Swami Ankita Arun M.Com. Il | Yes

356 | Swami Dipali Chidanand B.Com. Il |.

357 | Swami Mahesh Mallinath B.Com. Ill | Best

358 | Swami Nagveni Mahaling B.Com. Il | Nothing

359 | Swami vaibhav mallikarjun | B.Com. Ill | So good

360 | Taklikar Anuradha Ashok B.Com. Il | Some time all teachers not dissuaded

the shy or introvert students that's why
students confidence level is very low.
All teachers make responsibility to the
lavel up all students and more disscuse
with students. | hope it's good for all
college students Thank you .

361 | Talwar Ravi Dhareppa B.Com. Il | ...
362 | Talware Vaishnavi Shankar | B.Com. Il | Good
363 | Talware Varun Shrinivas B.Com. Il | Yes
364 | Tamboli Aafrin Shabbir B.Com. Il | No suggestions
365 | Tamboli Alfiya Ibrahim B.Com. Il | It will be good if college starts to take
cultural programs..
366 | Tandale Dhanashri Shrikant | B.Com. Il | Nothing
367 | Teli Laxmi Bhimashankar | B.Com. Il English teaching not good
368 | Thakka samarth sharanappa | B.Com No
(Marketing
) 11
369 | Todkar Shivshankar B.Com. Il | There is no suggestions for our teachers
Mahadev
370 | Tolnure kalmesha somnath | M.Com. Il | All good 74
371 | Tupade Shubhangi Sanjay | B.Com. Il | Everything is fine
372 | Tupdauru Renuka Vitthal B.Com. Il | Use proper language
Give notes before 1 month of exam
373 | Ubale Sushant Sevak B.Com. Il | 1) Use better graphics and visual media

to engage students well. ... 2) Try to
reach every student and ask for their
doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way
interaction.
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374 | Umbarje Mallikarjun M.Com. Il | Yes
Revansiddha
375 | Umbarkar Aarti B.Com. Il | Ok
Dnyaneshwar
376 | Upase Advyappa Revansidh | B.Com. Il | Good
377 | Upase sakshi Basavraj B.Com. Il | Good
378 | Utagikar shweta pandurang | B.Com. Il | Good
379 | Vadare Nikita vitthal B.Com. Il | Noo
380 | Vaidkar vaibhavi shrikant | B.Com. 1l | No
381 | Vhanale sakshi sanjay B.Com. Il | Very good
382 | Vhandre shridevi B.Com. Ill | Take Regular Lectures. well campus
mallikarjun and improve teaching quality
383 | Vhanmane Priti Vishnu B.Com. Il | Yes
384 | VIDAP OMVENKATSAI | B.Com. Il | Fine
KRISHNAHARI
385 | Vijapure Nitin Satyappa B.Com. Il | Excellent
386 | Vishal Rajaram Kore M.Com. Il | Yes
387 | vyavahare nikita raju B.Com. Il | All teaches help of silent student in
class there are very important to the all
students
388 | Vyavahare Vanshika Vijay | B.Com. Ill | Good best better
389 | Waddo Muzammil abdul M.Com. Il | No
Jaleel
390 | Wakharkar vaishnavi B.Com. Il | Yes
prashant
391 | Wale Ganga Siddharam B.Com. Ill | Yes
392 | Yadav Shivkumar Ramesh | B.Com. Il | /A& J\
393 | Yalgonde Dhanashree B.Com. Il | Use proper language, give notes before
Rajshekhar one month of exam
394 | Yamade Neha Siddheshwar | B.Com. Ill | Patience and Creativity.
Identify Student's Learning Technique.
Keep Up Enthusiasm and Confidence.
395 | Yelameli Aishwarya Ashok | B.Com. Il | All well
396 | Yelameli rahul shrishail B.Com. Il | Use IED project
Teach in understanding language
Excellent
397 | Yemul Shrinivas Anand B.Com. Il |.
398 | Zade Prajyot Prashant B.Com. Il | Attendance
Cleaning of Class
399 | ZENDEKAR LAVANYA | B.Com. Il | Very good teaching
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Table: Response of faculty of Professional courses and Management Science students for
observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in the

institution.
Sr. | Name of the student Class Observation / suggestions
No.
1 ADAM SHRIKAR B.B.A. Il
JAYANT
2 Adarsh Santosh Jadhav B.B.A. 1l Excellent
3 Agarkhed Rutuja Dattatray | B.B.A. Il No
4 Agnur Neeraj Mahesh B.B.A. 1l Field visit, Fully explanations Pratical
5 Agre rushikesh avinash B.B.A. 1l Good
6 Aivale Dharmanna B.C.A. 11l Teachers should use English language
Rajkumar rather than marathi while explaining
the concepts.
7 Aleem Maseera Ayyub B.C.A. I 1) some teachers should improve their
teaching.
8 Alli Lavanya Harikrishna B.B.A. 1l Field visits more often
Class and extra curriculum activities
Internships for girls especially
9 Amale Ankita Annasaheb B.C.A. 1l 1.Complete syllabus smoothly
Amale 2.Make parent teachers for students
3.Manage all the things well
10 | Ambure Sujal Kishor B.B.A. 1l Learning experience is good but |
would suggest only one thing i.e is to
conduct extra curricular activities
which will help them
11 | Apchundakar Ajay B.B.A. 1l Very good.
12 | Ashtagi Sandeep B.CA. I 1.practical concept teaching learning
Sharnabasappa process should be increased.
2.Quality teaching process should be
there
3.Any how completion of syllabus
should not happen.
13 | Autagi Swati Rajendra B.C.A. Il Already improved teaching
14 | Awar Pawan Ramdas B.B.A. 1l Yes
15 | Awshetti Harika Mahesh B.B.A. 1l Good
16 | Babar karishma keshav B.B.A. 1l Very good information is learning
17 | Bable Umesh Virendra B.B.A. 11l Good
18 | Bagwan Saima A matin B.B.A. 1l They should plan a trip
19 | Bajaj Aishwarya Prashant B.B.A. 1l No suggestions
20 | Bali Atharva Hrishikesh B.C.A. 1l English language
21 | Bali Prem Ravindra B.C.A. 11l Some practical and skill full learning

need to introduce.Hundekari mam is
good teacher and excellent teaching
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Pravin Kumar Birajdar sir is Dotnet
teaching is every excellent.

Bukka sir every decide/tharki . Is not
good teaching.and only Girls to Full
support. And Boys, think of a question
and learn by streaming it on Youtube.is
not good .as also pratical time. Same
behaviour.

22 | Bangarimath gaurav B.B.A. 1l Good teaching, Communication
veeresh Learn new things
23 | Barhanpure Manish Arivnd | B.B.A. 1lI Good
24 | Bavkar sakshi siddharam B.Sc. ECS | Nothing
i
25 | BhiiygyoOy BIMC No kybx
26 | Bhadule Gouri Umesh B.B.A. 1l Good faculty
27 | Bhairamdgi Ambika B.Sc. ECS | Nothing
Chaudappa 11
28 | Bhakare Aishwarya B.Sc. ECS | Must be avoid discrimination
siddharam I
29 | Bhakare Bhagyashri B.Sc. ECS | Add the industrial visit and other places
Rajendra 1 visit like near to nature
30 | Bhandare Iranna Ambadas | B.B.A. 1l Best teaching
31 | Bhandari Rohan Kiran B.B.A. 1l Very good
32 | Bhandarkavathe irbasppa B.CA. I No problem
subhash
33 | Bhavsar Rohan Milind B.B.A. 1l Nothing they are all doing well
34 | Bhojane trupti Bharat B.B.A. 1l T
35 | Bhosale Vaibhavi B.Sc. ECS | All good
Bramhadev 1
36 | Bhosale prajwal Dadasaheb | B.Sc. ECS | Good
1
37 | Bhosale Rishita Mahesh B.B.A. Il The department is overall good and
provides good teaching facility
38 | Bhosale Tanuja Balasaheb | B.B.A. Il No thanks
39 | Bhutada Kaveri Sanjay B.B.A. 1l Good
40 | Biccha swapnil Sanjay B.Sc. ECS | No any suggestions...!
I
41 | Bijjargi medhashri B.C.A. 1l Overall everything is good
vijaykumar
42 | Biradar shweta suresh B.Sc. ECS Nothing everything is alright 3
i
43 | birajdar onkar Rajkumar B.B.A. 1l provide soft copy of notes specialy for
statistics mam rohini mam
44 | Birajdar Preeti Yashvant B.B.A. 1l No suggestions
45 | Birajdar samarth shrishail B.B.A. 1l No suggestion
46 | Birajdar shubham B.B.A. 1l

srikrishna
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47 | Birajdar Srushti Shivanand | M.Sc. No
Comp. Sci.
1
48 | Bolde Priyanka Basavraj B.Sc. ECS | No thanks
i
49 | Bolmal Ashlesha Ravindra | B.B.A. 1l Good
50 | Bomen Abhishek B.CA.Il Good
Chandrakant
51 | Bomma Bhaskar Prakash B.B.A. Il No
52 | Bookwale Mubashshira B.Sc. ECS | No suggestions
ab.gaffar Il
53 | Burhanpure Shruti B.Sc. ECS | Grow
Shivanand Il
54 | Chabukswar Sakshi B.Sc. ECS | Teaching and all the faculty js very
Chandrakant ] good. Just syllabus should not be
rushed.
55 | Chandarki Md Zarar B.Sc. ECS | No
Abutalib 1
56 | Chapatle Sakib Yasin B.CA. Il MENTOR SHOULD DISCUSS WITH
THEIR STUDENTS
ASSIGHNMENTS SHOULD
DISCUSS IN CLASS
TEACHER SHOULD TEACH MORE
SKILL AND TELL ABOUT REAL
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES
57 | Chattarki gauru siddharam | B.Sc. ECS | very well .
i
58 | Chaudhari Rohan Balaji B.B.A. 1l Good
59 | Chavan Sonali Suresh B.B.A. 1l No
60 | Chavan Sushmita Yashwant | B.B.A. Il Some teachers should prepare more
61 | Chilla Sneha Pradeep B.Sc. ECS | Nothing
1
62 | Chincholi mallikarjun B.B.A. 11l Nothing ma'am....I would thanks to my
Hanmant lectures and staff to great efforts for us
..... We feel very
proud to study sangmeshwar
college...... Thank you...
63 | Chitari Shoheb Rajebhai B.C.A. Il No complaints
Overall teaching is good
64 | Chitte Dinesh Siddharam B.C.A. 11l Teaching in English
65 | Choudhari Swayam Suresh | B.B.A. Il No need to improve because teacher are
very goods tech as friend it's help to
improve our strength.
66 | Dafalapure Supriya B.Sc. ECS | No Thanks
Shrishail i
67 | Dandgal Nikita Sayappa B.B.A. 1l No
68 | Dange Ayesha Muddasar B.Sc. ECS | Try to reach every student and ask

their doubts
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69 | Dantkale Abhayanand B.C.A. 11l
Devanand
70 | Dattu Dhanashri B.B.A. 1l It's was good
Siddheshwar
71 | Desai Niranjan Vishnu B.Sc. ECS | Teachers should have good
I communication with the students.
Teachers must ask the question after
every lecture and have listen the
answers of their students.
72 | Deshmane Amruta somnath | B.B.A. I11 No
73 | Deshmukh Pratik B.C.A. 1l Overall experience in terms of ratings
Bhushanrao with my opinion is 3.8.
Everything is upto the mark, except the
sitting arrangements and computer
systems in the institution.
74 | Deshpande Gauri Shrikant | B.Sc. ECS | Nice
1
75 | Dhavad Abhishek Rahul B.B.A. 1l Nothing to suggest
76 | Dindore Rohit Rajkumar B.B.A. 1l Good
77 | Dongare Shruti Vijaykumar | B.Sc. ECS | No
i
78 | Dorwat sonika atul. B.B.A. 1l Make the teaching sellybus process
little bit slow
79 | Dudhal Rohit ambaji B.B.A. 1l No
80 | Dudhanikar Onkar Sandip | B.C.A. Il Teacher's are Just focused to complete
there syllabus.
They usually come 5-10 minutes in
regular lecture, and tell us we have less
time and the extra lecture will be
conducted (apart from the schedule
time table)
Sudden/last minute changes in lecture,
without informing students a day
before ( suddenly a 3hrs practical or
class will be conducted without
informing earlier)
81 | Dudhankar Atharva satish B.B.A. 1l Good
82 | Durge Kiran Dhanraj B.Sc. ECS | No suggestions
I
83 | Duse Rutuja Vaibhav B.B.A. 1l It is nice experience to learn more
activities
84 | Fadatare Sagar Yashwant B.C.A. 1l No
85 | Fattewale Pritesh Jaysing B.B.A. 1l Nothing
86 | Fulari Suyash Maruti B.C.A. 11l Excellent
87 | Fulari Swapnil Subhash B.Sc. ECS
i
88 | Gade Pankaj Dinkar B.B.A. Il
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89 | Gadekar Shobha Prakash B.B.A. 1l There is Nothing to suggest as the
Institution is good in all aspects.
T
90 | Gaikwad Gajanan Rajaram | B.B.A. Il No need to improve
91 | Gaikwad Mayur Raju B.B.A. Il Bad
92 | Gaikwad Pratik anand B.Sc. ECS | NO
1"
93 | Gaikwad Sharyu Sachin B.B.A. Il Good experience @
94 | Gaikwad Shruti Vijay B.B.A. 1l The department is overall good and
provide good teaching facility
95 | Gaikwad Snehal Shivram M.Sc. Teaching is very good.
Comp. Sci. | Teachers help us in studies and
] motivate us.
We understand everything that what
teacher teaches us.
96 | Ganapa Shruti Jagannath B.C.A. 11l Noo
97 | Gangave Karan Mahesh B.Sc. ECS | Very good
I
98 | GARAD YASHRAJ B.Sc. ECS | Good
MUKUND 1
99 | Gavali Prasad Prabhakar B.C.A. 11l
100 | Gawali Rutuja Umesh B.B.A. 1l No suggestions
101 | Gawali Sujay Sanjay B.B.A. 11l Nothing
102 | Ghale Varun Nandkumar B.B.A. 1l Good
103 | Ghatte apparao santosh B.B.A. 1l No
104 | Ghatte siddharam dilip B.B.A. 1l No
105 | Ghodke Om Sunil B.Sc. ECS | None
i
106 | Ghodke Pornima Sanjay B.B.A. 11l No
107 | Ghorpade Manoj Raju B.Sc. ECS | Please send the important notice
I reasonable time
108 | Ghorpade Prajakta B.C.A. 1l All good
Chitrasen
109 | GONEL YASHODA B.Lib Good teaching staff and well
CHANDRAKANT maintained campus Comprehensive
knowledge based teaching
110 | Gore Vrushali Dnyandev B.Lib 1. Knowledgeable and experienced
Teachers. 2. Understanding between
students and teachers. 3. Good
111 | Gotur Shivaraj Gotur B.Sc. ECS | No
1
112 | Gubyad sanket basavraj B.CA. Il Follow one timetable don't change the
timetable
113 | Gudnale samarth sanjay B.B.A. Il Good
114 | Gumma,Sakshi, Girish B.Sc. ECS | Nothing
1
115 | Gurav Ashok Nandkumar B.C.A. Il Very good @
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116 | Gurav Darshan Sunil B.C.A. 11l Teachers should be able to connect
with students and, whenever need to
change the teaching method, it should
be done by teacher because teachers
teach in a flow, sometimes we don't
like their teaching style. Specially in
theoretical subjects. And teachers
should ask students whether the method
I am teaching is good or bad. gradually
all teachers are very good in teaching.

117 | Hadre Akash Shashikant B.B.A. 1l Very good

118 | Hadre Ruturaj Basavraj B.B.A. 1l Bad

119 | Harake Sakshi Vijaykumar | B.B.A. lll Good

120 | Havale Sweeti Sunil B.C.A. I Teachings are very good

121 | Hirehabbu sarvesh B.B.A. 1l Some extra activities male students feel
hirehabbu good some teachers behave very

strictly with students so students feels
fear to participate

122 | Hiremath Goutami B.C.A. 11l 1.Need practical demos more than
Gourishankar lectures(Must) *

2.Teachers should work on their selves
and promote students to come up with
great fluency in Communication.
3.Few faculties should be really work
on their selves whether it may be their
class control maintainability,
communication, but not to every staff.

123 | Hulle swapnil Nirmalkumar | B.B.A. Ill As per my suggestion, | suggest to the
institute, Improve college library
services

124 | Inamdar Sahil Wasim B.B.A. Il More Interactive sessions

125 | Indi sukanya panchappa B.CA. I Nothing

126 | Ingalgi shweta kedarnath B.B.A. 11l Nothing

127 | Ippalpalli Nikhil Janardan B.B.A. 1l Good

128 | Irkal Amruta Anand B.Sc. ECS | All good

I
129 | Jadage Vijay Mayappa B.C.A. Il I Don't have any word !!!
130 | Jadgonar Vijayalaxmi B.Sc. ECS | Good
Chandrakant Il
131 | Jadhav Abhijit Vijay B.Sc. ECS | No suggestions
i
132 | Jadhav mansi vilas B.C.A. 11l Encourage teachers to involve students

in activities and discussions instead of
just lecturing.

133 | Jadhav priyanka hanumant | B.C.A. Il Nothing

134 | Jadhav Ritesh Anil B.B.A. 1l Good teaching
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135

Jadhav Rutuja Vijay

B.B.A. 1l

1. Give more examples.
2. Conduct more class activities.
3.Arrange more cultural activities.

136

Jadhav Saiprasad Sharad

B.B.A. Il

No

137

Jadhav Shubhangi Rajendra

B.Sc. ECS
I

All staff is best so no improvement

138

Jadhav Vaibhav Girish

B.B.A. 1l

Required good communication

139

Jahagirdar Saniya Akeel

B.Sc. ECS
1

No suggestion

140

Jamadar umme aiman sajid

B.CA. Il

No

141

Jambhale Rameshwari
Amar

B.B.A. 1l

Very good teaching

142

Jamdade shivaij Bhagavan

B.B.A. 11l

Good teaching and extra knowledge

143

Jamkhandi Mahek Sadique

B.Sc. ECS
]

1. **Interactive Learning Platforms:**
Introduce and integrate interactive
online learning platforms that facilitate
engagement beyond traditional
classroom settings. These platforms
could include discussion forums,
virtual labs, or interactive multimedia
content to cater to different learning
styles and enhance student
participation.

2. **Regular Feedback
Mechanisms:*Implement a systematic
feedback system where students can
anonymously provide feedback on
teaching methodologies, course
materials, and overall learning
experience.

3. **Personalized Learning Paths:**
Offer personalized learning paths or
individualized study plans that cater to
the diverse learning abilities and
interests of students.

144

Jatla Nikita Narendra

M.Sc.

Comp. Sci.

Try to teach interact with every student
with that their doubts

145

Javalkote Shivraj ningappa

B.C.A. 1l

146

javeriya raj ahmed rangrez

B.CA. Il

clean bathroom

147

Jigajambagi Sanket
Shrikant

B.B.A. 1l

Communication
Improve the skills

148

Jojan Bhagyashri Iranna

B.Sc. ECS
1

Communicate with all students

149

Joshi Pratik Deepak

B.B.A. Il

Good
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150 | Joshi Rucha Prasad B.Sc. ECS | Teaching is good, everyone is
I supportive, equal opportunity is given
to everyone
151 | Joshi Shweta Rajendra B.Sc. ECS | Our teachers are perfect
i
152 | Kachave Vaishnavi Uday B.Sc. ECS | Nope
i
153 | Kadagi Anand Subhash B.Sc. ECS | None
1"
154 | Kadam Rakesh Raju B.B.A. 1l :
155 | Kakamare revansiddh BJMC No
suresh
156 | Kalshetti Sakshi Dayanand | B.Lib Soft skills more use
157 | KAMATHI GANESH B.B.A. Il Good information is learn
RAM
158 | Kamble Rutuja Goutam B.Sc. ECS | Not really
i
159 | Kandikatla VVaishnavi B.B.A. 1l All Good
Nagesh
160 | KANDUL PRASHANT B.B.A. Il Nope
NAGNATH
161 | Kandul Shweta Yadgiri B.C.A. 1l Nothing
162 | Kapse rohan anand B.Sc. ECS | Kindly give more project and real time
Il problem to solve
163 | Karle Vishal baburao BJMC No
164 | Kasabe Aditi Ramesh B.C.A. Il Nothing
165 | Kashid Shrikrishna Shahir | B.Sc. ECS | Lecture do not extended.
1
166 | Katakdhond raghvendra B.B.A. 1l 1) Accounts sir is very well at teaching.
shamsundar
167 | Katkar Samruddh Tanaji B.B.A. 1l .
168 | Kavishetti Vani Anand B.B.A. 1l The department is over all good and
provides good teaching facilities.
169 | Kawachale milind B.B.A. 11l Excellent
Mallikarjun
170 | Khairmode krishna kishor B.B.A. 11l Good
171 | KHAIRMode Pruthvi Ratan | B.B.A. Il Excellent
172 | Khalsode Anjali B.Sc. ECS | It's good
Chandrakant I
173 | Khan Laika Gulam Saiful B.C.A. 1l they can be more interactive with
Malik students and should try to understand
their students
174 | Khune Sourabh Sarjerao B.Sc. ECS | Nice.
i
175 | Kodam shubham arvind B.B.A. 11l
176 | Koli Shravani Birappa B.Sc. ECS | Nothing
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177 | Koli Vinod Gurunath B.Sc. ECS | Use better graphics and visual media
I to engage students well
178 | Komal B.B.A. Il Conversation
179 | Konade Prajwal Prakash B.C.A. 1l To tell more examples
180 | KonadeRohanBasavabteai | B.C.A. llI Very good
181 | Konapure Gouri Devanand | B.B.A. 1l Extra Curriculum Activities
182 | Kongari Vaishnavi B.CA. Il No need to improvement
Venkatesh
183 | Kopare Priyanka B.B.A. 1l No
Vijaykumar
184 | Kore Siddhivinayak B.B.A. 1l Don't judge early
Laxmikant Good communication
Best teaching in English
185 | Kulkarni Dnyanesh B.B.A. Il Nothing to suggest
Subodh
186 | Kulkarni sakshi santosh B.Sc. ECS | None
i
187 | Kulkarni Abhishek Ramesh | B.Sc. ECS | Well create a friendly movement not a
1 stress full and then teach
188 | Kulkarni Aboli sunil B.B.A. 1l It was great experience.
189 | Kulkarni Akanksha Nagesh | B.C.A. Il :
190 | Kulkarni Atharva B.Lib I think Institute have to shift on white
Amardeep Boards means markers and all because
of Dust issue because Institute is
developing day by day and also dust is
increasing .
So, have to think about that and talking
about teaching it's good!
Thank you!
191 | Kulkarni Pratik Shrikant B.B.A. 1l Teachers are trying teach important
things which is beneficial for career
192 | Kulkarni Siddhant Vaibhav | B.Sc. ECS | All Good
1
193 | Kulkarni snehal sudhir B.B.A. 1l Some teacher should prepare more
194 | Kulkarni Vaidehi B.C.A. Il Nothing
VijayKumar
195 | Kulkarni vaishnavi B.B.A. 1l * more partical oriented teaching
Jayantkumar
196 | Kumbhar Tejasvi B.C.A. Il We want revision at least one time in a
Panchappa week
197 | Kumbharikar Vaibhav B.Sc. ECS | Practicals over Theories will be more
Santosh i helpful
198 | Kurapati Mahalaxmi B.B.A. 1l _
Pravinkumar
199 | Kushwaha Rani Mahasing | B.B.A. Il Activities
200 | Lambkane aditya B.B.A. 1l
chandrakant _
201 | Lature Sakshi Umashankar | B.B.A. Il No comment s Signature Not Veified
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202 | Lavate Prem prabhakar B.B.A. 1l No
203 | Laxmi Amit Shriram B.B.A. Il Give students some joyful activities
204 | Loddenavaru Lingappa B.C.A. 11l No placements at all, lack of proper
Mallappa experienced teaching staff, improper
evaluation of internal marks, not able to
resolve all the questions/doubts asked
by the students, If the students asks
questions/ asks doubt again n again
teachers start targeting the individual
and deduct internal marks
205 | Lohar Pankaj Shivanand B.C.A. Il Not about all teachers, but some of
them must change their teaching skills
206 | Lokhande Janhavi Vikas B.B.A. 11l Helps to give the attention to each an
every students
Teach deeply
207 | Lokhande Sneha B.CA. I Everything is good
Swaminath
208 | Lukade Alfiya Shakir B.C.A. 1l Teacher staff is very supportive and
encouraging the students. clg is very
time clean I'm am very impressed for
cleanliness for our clg.
209 | Lunawat Sarthak santosh B.B.A. 1l Satisfactory
210 | Machale saniya Surendra B.B.A. 1l No
211 | Made Yadnyashri Niranjan | B.B.A. Il Teach deeply
212 | Madgonde Laxman B.B.A. 11l
Shivyogi
213 | Madhure Abhishek shrikant | B.B.A. Il No
214 | Madre Subhash Appasha B.B.A. 1l No
215 | Mahamuni Onkar Santosh | B.Sc. ECS | More ppt, video , practical or other
i tools use to teach
216 | MAILUR SIDDHARAM B.B.A. 11l I think The practical Knowledge Is
SANTOSH better and more Than Books and any
other Methods of learning..
college should improve there industrial
visits n all specially for BBA dep.
And Teaching Staff Should Use
Technologies, Video Classes For
Better, interesting, and Much
understanding Purpose.
Over-all The Clg Is One Of The Best
Clg In all over solapur.. i can proudly
Say I'm a Sangmeshwarian.
217 | Malage akash chandrakant | B.B.A. 1l Best college | seen my life learning
experience is very well
218 | Mali Sachin Siddharam B.C.A. 11l First One is Change the CNS
(Cryptography) Staff for BCA-3
219 | Mallinath Gundu Barakade | B.Sc. ECS | Improve the quality of computer lab
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220 | Malvadkar Rushikesh B.C.A. Il What we say ©)
Rajesh
221 | Mamane samarth Umesh B.Sc. ECS | Kindly give more project and real time
1 problem to solve. ...
222 | Mane aditi santosh B.B.A. Il Good
223 | Mane sakshi govind B.CA. Il Not more
224 | Mane Samarth Dattatray B.CA. I Teaching should be application based .
Have to improve practical knowledge.
Have teach new technology.
225 | Mane Shreya Dilip B.Sc. ECS | To communicate with all children only
I not a those who are studying hard
motivate all children
226 | Mane vaibhav vijaykumar | B.B.A. |l Please Provide us open classes for
group study
227 | Mangarule Gourishankar B.CA. Il To fix the college timing.
Kashinath
228 | Manshetti pratiksha B.B.A. Il Practical oriented study
Balbhim
229 | Manthalkar niraj Mahesh B.B.A. Il Not needed
230 | Maradakar Abhijit Maruti B.B.A. Il No
231 | Masale Sagar Sunil B.CA. 1l More examples
232 | Mashal Vishal Sachin B.B.A. 1l Good
233 | Maynale Shraddha B.Sc. ECS | Nothing
Saybanna Il
234 | Mendgudale Vijayalaxmi B.C.A. 1l Nothing
Virbhadra
235 | Mengji Vivek sham B.B.A. 1l Ok
236 | Mergu Balchandar Krishna | B.B.A. Il Nothing teachers are trying their best
and we can understand all the things .
237 | Mhamane Priti Bharat B.B.A. 1l No
238 | Mhamane Sakshi B.Sc. ECS | Good
Brahmhanand 1
239 | Mhetre Atharva Sachin B.B.A. 1l Teaching should be interesting
Teaching should be improved
And must be practical based
240 | Mhetre Manoj Vishwanath | B.C.A. Il Take more practical
241 | Mhetre Pravini Digambar M.Sc. Thank you
Comp. Sci.
1
242 | Mhetre Soundarya Rajesh B.B.A. 1l No suggestions
243 | Mhetre Vijayalaxmi B.C.A. 1l Nothing
Vishwanath
244 | Mogal bilal A Rahiman M.Sc. we need to work on HTML, CSS,
Comp. Sci. | javascript in m.sc 2 sem so it's makes
] easy for 2 year student to develop
website attractive
245 | Mudkavi Shruti Shivkumar | B.Sc. ECS | No
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246 | Mulaje Gitanjali B.Sc. ECS | Internship offers
Paramanand ] Placements dull
Bit good in teaching
247 | Mule Basavraj Sharnappa B.C.A. 1l Good
248 | Mule Shraddha Dasharath B.C.A. Il We the teachers such as they ask us our
doubts & give the proper solution
249 | MULLA AFTAB B.B.A. 11l Good teaching and
ASHPAK
250 | Mulla Mateen Mohammad | B.Sc. ECS | 1.Friendly conversation
1 2.good examples for teaching
251 | MULLA SANIYA B.Sc. ECS | No
BABASAB I
252 | Mulla Saniya Saipan B.Sc. ECS | Nothing
I
253 | Mundewadi Aaliya lliyas M.Sc.
Comp. Sci.
1
254 | Naidu Sarmilaa Kishore B.Sc. ECS | Good
i
255 | Naiknavare Aaditi B.B.A. 1l Particles
Mangesh
256 | Naikwadi Saniya Sadik B.Sc. ECS | Try to reach every student and ask for
1 their doubts
257 | Nandikole Aishwarya B.C.A. 1l Mange well time scheduling
Basavraj arrangement
258 | Nasali Yogiraj Rajshekhar | B.B.A. Il Excellent
259 | Navgire Prajakta Dadahari | B.Sc. ECS | Explain concept clear
1
260 | OHALE Vishal changadev | B.B.A. llI Nothing
261 | Padaki shravani vinayak B.Sc. ECS | All over teaching is good ..No need to
] say anything extra but you should
improve some qualities as per the
questions asked
262 | Padal shivani ambadas M.Sc. 1.Try to reach every student and ask for
Comp. Sci. | their doubts.
Il 2.Make teaching a two way interaction
263 | Padsalge avej parvej B.Sc. ECS | No Comment
I
264 | Paliwal sejal satyanarayan | B.C.A. Il Gives some extra knowledge while
teaching
265 | Pande Gaurav Pande B.B.A. 1l Arrange more activities
266 | Pandhare Swarnsiddhi B.C.A. Il It's great to see teachers themselves
Shrinivas typing and executing program infront
of students while teaching
267 | Pangudwale Suman Sitaram | B.C.A. 1lI All Good
268 | Parihar Aishwarya B.B.A. 1l Need More Friendly nature from some

Shailendra

teachers, want more kind attitude, more

there RUTURAT
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269 | Patale Shambhuling B.CA. I Good
Santosh
270 | Patane prajakta dattatray B.CA.Il No need
271 | Patel Madiha Nazir B.C.A. 1l 1) Try to reach everyone and then ask
her doubts
2) Encouraging active learning
3) Identify student learning technigue
272 | Pateriya Utkarsh Arun B.CA. I They must take some events aur field
works
273 | Pathan Qaisar Jahan Feroz | B.C.A. Il Try to reach every student and ask for
Khan their doubts.
274 | Pathan Ziya Shafik B.B.A. Il Great teaching
275 | Patil Aditi chandrakant B.CA. I It's good to see teachers themselves
type and execute Program in front of
students while explaining a content
276 | Patil Chandrashekhar B.Sc. ECS | 1.Teacher will be conducted the very
Tanaji ] well lecture.
2. They give good knowledge.
3.They can cover the all syllabus in
time to time .
277 | Patil Nikita Namanand B.B.A. Il To give the opportunity like Internship
for the students
278 | Patil Shifa Igbal B.Sc. ECS | To be more effective in teaching.
1
279 | Patil Shrishail Naganath B.B.A. 11l Good teaching and extra knowledge
280 | Patil Sneha Hemant B.B.A. Il Nothing
281 | Pawar Jayant Pandurang B.Sc. ECS | No Suggestions.
i
282 | Pawar Nilesh Nandkumar B.Sc. ECS | No suggestion
1
283 | Pawar omkar indrajeet B.B.A. 1l Good
284 | Pawar Sanika Mahesh B.B.A. 1l All good
285 | Phadtare prathmesh prakash | B.C.A. Il The teaching is excellent, but it would
be even better if the teacher prepares a
bit more for class. Making the lessons
more interesting and clear would help
us learn better
286 | Phand Shubham Maruti B.B.A. 11l No
287 | Pobatti Bharadwaj B.B.A. 1l 2 way communication
Purushottam
288 | Potdar veena anant B.CA. Il Teaching is best not any dought for
teaching
289 | Poul Disha Deepak B.Sc. ECS | Syllabus should not be taught in rush .
I More activities are needed.
290 | Pujari Sushant Suresh B.B.A. 1l Best teaching
291 | Pukale Arpita Surendra B.B.A. I Good _ B
292 | Qureshi Muzammil irshad | B.C.A. II Deep explanation, good t@%ﬁw ified
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293 | Rajmane Arpita B.Sc. ECS | No Suggestions
Shrishail 11
294 | Ramdasi Akanksha Ritesh | B.C.A. Il No problem
295 | Rangdal Swastik Shriniwas | B.B.A. 1lI All teachers are so supportive, best at
teaching, always tells us about our
future scope, always positive
behaviour, always motivating students
for competitive examinations....
296 | Rangrej Mithila Dilip B.B.A. 1l Good faculty
Very good experience
297 | RASURE YOGESH B.Sc. ECS | ALl is good
KALYANI I
298 | RATHOD PRAVIN B.B.A. 1l Good
KASHINATH
299 | rathod vidyashree rupsing B.Sc. ECS | very good experience
I
300 | Raykar pranali Sanjay B.Sc. ECS | No
i
301 | Reddi aishwarya B.B.A. 1l Some Teachers should prepare more
Bramhanand
302 | Reddi Bhimashankar B.C.A. Il
Ramesh
303 | Revi laxmi siddharam B.Sc. ECS | No
1
304 | Rodage Deepak Dayanand | B.Sc. ECS | Good Teaching
i
305 | Roy shraddha tapan B.C.A. 11l Try to reach to every student and ask
their queries n doubt
306 | Sabale Ujwala Ramesh B.C.A. 1l Good
307 | Sajjan Nagesh Venkatesh B.B.A. 1l Not at all
308 | Salunke Vansika prashant B.B.A. Il No suggestions
309 | Sandal Apurva Umesh B.Sc. ECS | No
i
310 | Sandrok Pratika B.B.A. 1l No
Machhindra
311 | Sandure shrushti basavraj B.B.A. 1l Good
312 | SARGAM PRIYA B.B.A. Il No
ANJAYYA
313 | Sarwade Vishal Vinod B.B.A. 11l Good 4
314 | Sathe Aditya Shishir B.B.A. 1l More practical work over theory
315 | Sayyad Ayesha Yusuf B.C.A. Il Good
316 | Sayyad Fariya Farug M.Sc. Teaching is very great. Teachers are
Comp. Sci. | also very good in teaching, knowledge

and support. But one thing | found is
that most of the times students are not
appreciated for their ranks and
achievements. The college appreciates

first ranker by prize distriB@figHre ot Velified
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their is no prize provided for second
and third rankers. So sometimes it feels
very disappointed that only 1 rankers
are appreciated with prize and not
second and third rankers. Overall
teaching, performance and placement is
very good but it feels that appreciation
by giving prizes to some students is
lacking here.

Observation

1. 1 observed only one thing to improve
here is to appreciate all three rankers
and not just first ranker.

Else everything is good.

317 | Sayyad mahammadsakib B.B.A. 1l No
shabbir
318 | SAYYAD SAMIYA B.Sc. ECS
SIKANDAR 11
319 | Sayyed mainoor jameer B.B.A. 1l The should a trip
320 | Sayyed zinoor sadique M.Sc. None
Comp. Sci.
1
321 | Shaikh Afshan Altaf. B.C.A. 1l No suggestion
322 | Shaikh Aiman Ubedullah B.Sc. ECS | Take more activities.
1
323 | Shaikh Mantasha Khasim B.C.A. 1l No need to improvement
324 | Shaikh Mohammed Ali M.Sc. Teachers should facilitate group
Nooruddin Comp. Sci. | discussion among all students for every
] subject. This practice helps students fill
gaps in their understanding through
collaborative learning.
325 | Shaikh Noushaba Sajid B.C.A. 1l 1: Try to reach every student and ask
Husain for their doubts.
2 : Provide information in multiple
ways.
3 : Encourage active learning.
326 | Shaikh sabir ajaj B.C.A. Il Already Good
327 | Shaikh Samiya Taufique B.Sc. ECS | No suggestions
i
328 | Shaikh Zaid Abdul Kadir B.B.A. 1l 1) first I will suggest to teachers take

extra curriculum activities to engage
and encourage the students, at least
take 1 activity in week.

2) Provide more practical knowledge
and experience.

3) Take a events and seminar for
students personal growth, That's it.

Signar[ur_e)&[o Verified
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329 | Shelar Anushka Nitin B.B.A. 1l Easy way
Satisfaction example
Understanding and easy example

330 | Shende shital suhas B.CA.Il Teaching properly

331 | Shigglimath nandish B.Sc. ECS | Use better graphics and visual media to

chandrashekar Il engage students well. ...

332 | Shinde anusha pradeep B.B.A. 1l Good

333 | Shinde Prachi Sunil B.B.A. Il Good

334 | Shinde Pranav Dinesg B.B.A. 1l There is no ventilation in class

335 | Shinde Rutuja Sanjay B.Sc. ECS | No suggestions

i
336 | Shirdhonkar laxmi shilvant | B.B.A. 1l Very good
337 | Shivapuje Shreya B.Sc. ECS | No
Balasaheb 11

338 | Shrimal vidya laxman B.C.A. 11l No

339 | Shriram sneha kamanna B.B.A. 11l Nothing

340 | Shruti Umesh More B.CA. Il 1.Manage all the things well
2.Complete syllabus smoothly
3.Make parent teacher for classes

341 | Shukla Preeti M.Sc. No any suggestions.

Maheshprasad Comp. Sci.
1

342 | Siddiqui Yusra Md.Salim B.CA.Il 1)For communication between teacher
and student language is still a barrier.
2)Teachers should ask the student
about their interest in the subject and
guide the job opportunities in it.
3)Teachers should tell the student to
make more ppts and explain it in front
of class.

343 | sodagi ambika kashinath B.C.A. 1l no

344 | Solase samarth Prashant B.B.A. Il Good teaching

345 | Somnath honrav B.B.A. 1l Good

346 | Sontakke Suraj Nivrutti B.B.A. 1l Everyone should be connected to each
other to improve the skills

347 | SUGURE AKASH B.C.A. Il Make one suitable timetable for college

IRANNA lectures

348 | Suntnur Yuvraj basavraj B.C.A. 11l :

349 | Sura Switi Ashok B.B.A. 1l 1. It should be more practical based.
2. Sometimes there should be refreshed
environment.

3. Learning should be little bit faster.

350 | Sutar Onkar Vasant B.B.A. 1l Best Teaching

351 | Swami Pooja Dhanayya M.Sc. Increase campus

Comp. Sci.
1
352 | Swami Vaishnavi Santosh B.C.A. 1l

We need teachers such asdiagyasiniiv
doubts and keep the prop@ruswnﬁﬁ
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353

Tamboli MD Zaid Usman

B.Sc. ECS
1

Use of projector must be increased.
Taking of real life examples.

354

Taur Dnyaneshwari
Vidhvansing

B.B.A. 1l

No

355

Tilak Aarya Rahul

B.Sc. ECS
I

Every professor makes learning easy.
Application based knowledge is
provided by everyone.

Equal opportunity is given to everyone.

356

Tiwadi Rishi Navneet

B.C.A. 1l

First i can proudly say that I'm pursuing
degree in one of the best institute of
solapur and first autonomous college of
solapur. But I think college must have
experienced staff, second is there is
need to have good communication
between staff and students in point of
view of technical field and third is
teaching should be in English language
for student's reference, somehow
Marathi is ok but every other stuff
should be in English it'll help to both
students and teachers for improvement
in languages...i wanted to suggest 2
another things is staff have to use
projector in class for programming and
coding for running codes it may help to
understand code easy way and for
while teaching theory subject on
projectors staff need to give notes too
at the movement after the
explanation.... thank you!!

357

Tolnur Viresh Gajanan

B.B.A. 1l

No Need to improve

358

TONAGE ARTI
GANGARAM

B.Lib

359

Torangi Shrinath Basavraj

B.C.A. 1l

No placements at all , lack of proper
experienced teaching staff , improper
evaluation of internal marks , not able
to resolve all the questions/doubts
asked by the students, If the students
asks questions/ asks doubt again n
again teachers start targeting the
individual and deduct internal marks :)

360

Tote Rajnandini Jaideep

B.B.A. Il

361

tuljapurkar prathmesh
santosh

B.B.A. 1l

no

362

Ugade savita deepak

B.B.A. Il

Excellent

363

Upase shravani
siddheshwar

B.B.A. 1l

364

Uplap Chaitali
Dwarkaprasad

B.Sc. ECS
1

They should teach like students can
understand. Signature Not V
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365 | Ustad Mudassar Shakir B.B.A. 1l No suggestions
366 | Vadhariya Krish Deepak B.B.A. Il None
367 | Vadnal rahul poshetti B.B.A. 1l No
368 | Vaishnavi somanth surwase | B.B.A. Ill Nothing like that there perfect for
teaching
369 | Vallamdeshi laxminarayan | B.B.A. 1l Eco-friendly bricks traditional day
ramesh cultural activities
370 | Vangari Siddharth B.C.A. 1l Nothing to say..
Laxmikant
371 | Varganti Bhaviks B.B.A. 1l Some teacher
parshuram
372 | Vhanmane Hiremath B.Sc. ECS | Nice teaching staff
Vitthal 1
373 | Vijapure Pradnya B.B.A. 1l No
Vishwanath
374 | Vijapure Shravani B.Sc. ECS | Over all everything is just working
Mallinath ] smoothly but | feel that teachers should
pay attention to give more real life
examples of the concept otherwise
everything is okay!
375 | Wadey Sagar Somni B.B.A. 1l Use of real time examples is fantastic.
Knowledge of teachers is great.
Extracurricular activities are great.
376 | Wadi akanksh anil B.B.A. 1l Nothing to suggest
377 | Wadkar Shubham Vinayak | B.B.A. 1l Noting to change
378 | Wadkar shubhangi anil B.C.A. 1l Good
379 | Wagadari Akshay B.C.A. 1l Teaching skill is very effective
shantappa
380 | Waghmode Pradnya B.B.A. Il Canteen improvement
Jawaharlal Campus improvement
San utsav must
381 | Wale Akash suryakant B.Sc. ECS | ...
I
382 | Wale yash mallikarjun B.B.A. 1l Good
383 | Wardale sonali mahantesh | B.C.A. Il Nothing
384 | Yadav Sayali Shrikant B.B.A. 1l Everything is good
385 | Yamade Pradeep Ninganna | B.C.A. Il Every good and excellent
386 | Yekkaldevi Abhishek B.B.A. 1l Good
Ravindra
387 | Yelmeli Aparna B.Sc. ECS | My learning experience untill now is

Vijaykumar

very good. But i want to suggest that it
would be more effective if students can
learn more about real time experience
in respected field by giving a feild\
industrial visit.

We have to improve our confidence

and want to know that what and h
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we work in industry after completing
thick course.

388 | Yemul Soham Nandkishor | B.B.A. 1l The current teaching process is full of
theory, which makes it monotonous and
boring.

More internship opportunities for
practical knowledge

Some particular teachers need to
upskill their Spoken English for
efficient communication

Signature Not Verified
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Annexure |

Questionaries asked in SSS survey.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth.

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes.
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. _ -
Sgnamur_etﬁ[o Verified
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
while teaching.

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

Signamur_e,No Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
29.04.2024 1215




		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA


		riturajbuwa.dsc@gmail.com
	2024-04-29T12:15:14+0530
	RUTURAJ PURUSHOTTAM BUWA




